Davgraplyeyito, oy,

2020,GUIDE

Getting Here = Adventures for Every Season
Local Art & Culture = Lighthouses
Food & Dining = Places to Stay = Calendar of Events

www.DamariscottaRegion.com

RATRD

Damariscotta Region
— Chamber of Commerce —




What Makes Newcastle Realty the
Number One Choice for Midcoast Maine?

We Listen to your ideas, Our Professional Brokers. We live, work, & play in the heart of the communities we serve.
goals and expectations.

Team Environment. Twenty-one brokers partner in each other’s success.
We Represent both buyers

and sellers with a range of Cutting Edge Technology. State-of-the-art website, print and innovative marketing.
prices and properties.

Data Tracking Metrics. We best position, market and price home competitively.
We Promise step-by-step

guidance, regular updates Location. Our large windows on Main Street promote listings and steady walk-in traffic.
and answers.

All Price Points. We represent all ranges of properties and market to all types of buyers.
We Deliver Results.

Honesty and Integrity. The cornerstone of our business philosophy.
We don’t play games. We don’t overprice. We don’t make promises we can’t deliver.

Connecting Sellers and Helping Buyers Find the Perfect Maine Home.

LOCAL F LAVO RS Thursday: July 9, August 13 & September 10
SUMMER SERIES *+%°°°P™

AT NEWCASTLE REALTY JOINUS!

Free Community Events Bring Together
Local Artists, Local Musicians,

Savory Edibles by Local Vendors, Oysters,
Local Brews, Cocktails or Wines.

Our locally grown, locally owned companies have a strong
THE CHENEY FINANCIAL GROUP commitment to supporting local businesses and bringing
Committed to Supporting Our Local Communities and Neighbors Community together.

207.563.1003 MyNewcastle.com 87 Main Street, Damariscotta, Maine



Afadie’s

BICENTENNIAL 25720

H appy 200th birthday, Maine! This
year, we celebrate Maine becom-
ing the 23rd state on March 15, 1820.
However, Native Americans have called
Maine home for thousands of years.

In the 1620s, a number of English
settlements were established along
the coast of Maine, but most failed. As
Maine entered the 18th century, only a
half dozen European settlements had
survived. Loyalist and Patriot forces
contended for Maine’s territory dur-
ing the American Revolution. During
the War of 1812, the largely-undefended
easternregion of Maine was occupied by
British forces, but returned to the United
States following failed British offensives
on the northern border, mid-Atlantic
and south which produced a peace trea-
ty that was to include dedicated land on
the Michigan peninsula for Native
American people.

The Damariscotta-Newcastle region
has a rich history that includes all of the
chapters youd expect - boatbuilding,
military history and a maritime culture
that reads like a novel. The mid coast’s
Twin Villages of Damariscotta/Damar-
iscotta Mills and Newcastle are unique-
ly positioned along the banks of the

Damariscotta River, which once hosted
a variety of boatbuilding operations be-
ginningin the mid 1700’s. As King George
of England reserved the great tall white
pines of Maine for the Royal Navy’s ship
masts, an industry began, which includ-
ed boatbuilding, sawmills, lumberyards,
blacksmith, and rigging shops. Schoo-
ners, brigs and sailing ships were built
for New England merchants and were
widely acclaimed for their speed and
strength. The area produced more ves-
sels than any other state in the nation at
that time, and those vessels were sailed
around the world.

Taketimetobreatheinthe
fresh air, while creating

joyful memories.

History buffs will feel right at home
in the area, and have a number of sites
to explore that reach back hundreds
of years. Some notable sights include
the Colonial Pemaquid Historic site,
which consists of seventeenth-century

Fort William Henry and eighteen-cen-
tury Fort Frederick. Fort William Henry
was the largest of its kind in New Eng-
land when originally built in 1692 by the
colony of Massachusetts. The origi-
nal structure was destroyed in 1696 by
New France in the Siege of Pemaquid, but
was reconstructed in 1908. The Friends
of Colonial Pemaquid share many
historical re-enactments from musket
demonstrations, pirate strikes to musi-
cal entertainment from Maine St. An-
drews Pipes and Drums at the historic
site beginning Memorial Day Weekend
through Labor Day weekend.

Visit Castle Tucker in Wiscasset, an
historic, ornate mansion with tours,
offering insight into the life of its 19th-
century owner, a sea captain. Other
sites to see include Fort Edgecomb
Historic site in Edgecomb, the Thomp-
son Ice House in South Bristol, and the
Maine Maritime Museum in Bath.

Whether it's history, the mountains,
thousands of miles of rocky coastline,
Maine-made products, cuisine, or the
endless options for exploration and ad-
venture, we welcome you to the area.
Take time to breathe in the fresh air,
while creating joyful memories.

page 3



Fast Facts

v

Established in 1760

Damariscotta
Portland

The Damariscotta region is

located approximately 50
miles northeast of Portland

»

456 Square Miles

%.

451 Miles of Coastline

By car:

* Take I-95 to NH/Maine (also called
the Maine Turnpike) Portions Toll

* Merge on to 1-295 North - Exit 44,
South Portland, Downtown Portland
* Exit Route 28, US 1/Coastal Route/
Brunswick/Bath

* Exit US Business Route 1 to Route
129/130 which turns into Main Street,
Damariscotta

By bus:

Concord Bus Lines provides daily
travel from Boston Logan Airport
and Portland to Bath, Wiscasset,

44°1'58" N 69°31'8"W

By train:
Take the Amtrak Downeaster from
Boston North Station to Brunswick.

By air:

Regular daily flight service

Portland International Jetport (PWM)
(207) 774-7301

Bangor International Airport (BGR)
(866 359-2264)

on Coastal Route One. Damariscotta, Waldoboro, and
Rockland.
MISSION STATEMENT: DIRECTORS: EXECUTIVE BOARD:
- A . Park Clegg John Roberts, President
The mission of the Damariscotta Region Jeniffer Cooley Mark Doe, Vice President

Chamber of Commerce (DRCC) is to inform,
promote, and support its members in order
to enhance the business environment of the

Damariscotta Region.

Cover: Lobster Tales, a lobster boat in
New Harbor, Maine. Photographed
by Michael Austin Kane

Wayne Farrin
James Jarvis
Randal Manning
Jane Oliver-Gravel
Mike Sprague

James Jarvis, Interim Treasurer
Terri Herald, Secretary

STAFF:
Lisa Hagen, Marketing & Membership

www.DamariscottaRegion.com



Welcome to Maine’s Bicentennial

Fun Facts/Getting Here
Four Seasons to Love

The Towns of Our Region
Napa Valley of Oysters
Accommodations

Local Art and Culture
Shopping

Activities & Recreation
Lighthouses & Area Adventures
Food & Dining

Regional Maps

Weddings & Events
Membership Directory
Calendar of Events

Index

© o O &~ W

12

16
17
18
20
26
27
40
46

page 5



—_ FOUR SEASONS

From pumpkins and oysters to Christmas lights and ice
harvest, each season brings a new slate of offerings for both

locals and visitors of the Damariscotta Region. In addition to
our Calendar of Events (page 40) with the seasonal schedule
of happenings in the area, be sure to look into some of these

off-season celebrations.

Spring is an exciting time in Maine
as the days stay lighter a bit longer, li-
lacs, forsythia and apple trees come
into bloom, and whales arrive hungry
to feast in local waters. As the ground
begins to thaw, locals ditch their winter
boots and head out to hike mid-coast
Maine’s many state parks and recre-
ational areas, Restaurants and other
seasonal businesses begin to open their
doors along the coast.

Summer in Maine is like a smorgasbord
- there are so many attractions you
might not know where to start. From
kayaking, river cruises, whale watching,
hiking, birding, swimming in the lakes,
going to the beach, visiting a lighthouse,
enjoying a round of golf at Wawenock
Golf Club in Bristol, to enjoying one of
Maine’s many islands, the options are
endless. For a unique Maine experience,
hop aboard the Bennie Alice at Pier 6 in
Boothbay Harbor and enjoy a narrated
scenic cruise while you take in Maine’s

www.DamariscottaRegion.com

The “Alewives Festival” marks the first
festival of the season on Memorial Day
Weekend. Local alewives, sea-run fish
that are members of the herring fam-
ily, spend most of their lives at sea but
return each May and June to spawn in
Damariscotta Lake. The Fish Ladder,
originally built in 1807, has recently
been restored and is the central focus
as it provides an up close and personal
viewing of the alewives as they work

SUMMER

breathtaking coastline. You will arrive
at Cabbage Island where you will enjoy
a traditional Downeast clambake. Book
a Hardy Boat Cruise, recently honored
with the “Governors Award for Tourism
Excellence” to Monhegan Island where
you will experience the remains of a
shipwreck plus breathtaking views of
the Atlantic ocean.

For the adventurous at heart, enjoy a
day sea kayaking along Maine’s rocky
scenic coast. Maine Kayak offers half
day, full day and multi island overnight
camping experiences.

sLOVE—

their way up the ladder, migrating from
sea to lake. The festival is filled with fun,
adventures, music, educational exhib-
its, a 5K run and food to tantalize and
intrigue the entire family.

In late May, fields of purple, lavender,
pink and white blossoms can be found
throughout the area. Take a drive by the
Newcastle Inn to view the gorgeous
field full of Lupine.

Bristol's rich history lends itself to a
multitude of events and happenings
on the Pemaquid Peninsula. The an-
nual Olde Bristol Days celebration each
August on the Old Fort Grounds at Co-
lonial Pemaquid draws the community
and visitors together with a weekend
filled with a parade, lobster boat races,
vintage car shows, a chicken barbecue
dinner, fireworks and so much more.
This is a good ole-fashioned, small town
celebration.



As the weather begins to cool down,
the smell of fall arrives bringing burning
wood, the sounds of crunching leaves,
the tastes of crisp apples and sweet ci-
der, and the brilliant sight of yellows,
reds and oranges of fall foliage.

In October on Columbus Day week-
end, ginormous gourds flood the streets
of Damariscotta and Newcastle for the

As the days become shorter and tem-
peratures drop, Maine in winter be-
comes a special place, especially en-
joyed by locals. What's not to love about
curling up in front of a warm fire, en-
joying a cup of hot cocoa, or the great
outdoors. Maine has more than a dozen
ski areas, 14,000 miles of groomed trails
for snowmobiling, and lakes and ponds
for ice fishing.

Thanksgiving weekend, the Twin Vil-
lages of Damariscotta and Newcastle
come alive with the Villages of Light
Festival featuring the Parade of Lights,

annual Damariscotta Pumpkinfest &
Regatta. Tens of thousands of visitors
from around the world arrive for a fun
filled family weekend. Imagine 70 deco-
rated Atlantic Giant Pumpkins lining the
streets, a giant pumpkin drop, pump-
kin bake-off, pumpkin parade, pumpkin
derby and people racing inside giant
pumpkins with motors at the pumpkin

Santa’s arrival in a horse drawn sleigh,
and Main Street lined with decorated
Christmas trees. Jake Day panoramas
appear in the windows of Milling Around
Antiques & Gifts. The handiwork of this
beloved local artist becomes magical
when viewed after dark.

Be sure to bundle up for Coastal Maine
Botanical Gardens in Boothbay for Gar-
dens Aglow. New England’s biggest
and brightest light display runs from
late November through the end of the
calendar year and features more than
650,000 lights! Spend time before and

regatta. The weekend is a foodie’s para-
dise of regional delicacies, music, and
good old fashioned fun!

Celebrate autumn in the Sheepscot
Valley at the annual fall festival at Wis-
casset, Waterville & Farmington Railway
Museum. Enjoy steam train rides, Mod-
el T rail car rides, a pumpkin patch, chil-
dren’s games, live music and hayrides.

after your visit to enjoy the Boothbay
Festival of Lights.

The traditional ice harvest at the
Thompson Ice House in South Bristol
is a fun-filled event for all ages. The
free event attracts crowds every Febru-
ary to participate or watch as a crew of
volunteers cut large blocks of ice from
Thompson Pond using antique tools.
The ice harvested during the event is
later used to make ice cream for the
Thompson Ice House Preservation
Corp’s annual ice cream social in July.

Whatever season you enjoy, mid-coast Maine has something for everyone!

page 7



THE MANY TOWNS OF THE DAMARISCOTTA REGION

Damariscotta

Monhegan Island

Westport Island

Alna:
1568 Alna Road, Alna ME 04535
(207) 586-5313 * www.alna.maine.gov

Boothbay:
7 Corey Lane, Boothbay, ME 04537
(207) 633-2051 » www.townofboothbay.org

Boothbay Harbor:
11 Howard St., Boothbay Harbor, ME 04538
(207) 633-3671 » www.boothbayharbor.org

Bremen:
208 Waldoboro Road, Bremen, ME 04551
(207) 529-5945 » www.bremenmaine.org

Bristol:
1268 Bristol Road Rt. 130, Bristol, ME 04539

(207) 563-5270 » www.bristolmaine.org
Damariscotta:

21 School St., Damariscotta, ME 04543
(207) 563-5168 * www.damariscotta.com

Dresden:
534 Gardiner Road, Dresden, ME 04342
(207) 737-4335 » www.townofdresden.com

Edgecomb:
Town Hall Road, Edgecomb, ME 04556
(207) 882-7018 » www.edgecomb.org

Jefferson:
58 Washington Road, Jefferson, ME 04348
(207) 549-7401 » www.jeffersonmaine.org

Monhegan Island:
www.monheganwelcome.com

Newcastle:
4 Pump St., Newcastle, ME 04553
(207) 563-3441 » www.newcastlemaine.us

Nobleboro:
192 US Hwy. 1, Nobleboro, ME 04555
(207) 563-8816 » www.nobleboro.maine.gov

Somerville:
665 Patricktown Road, Somerville, ME 04348
(207) 549-3828 » www.somervillemaine.org

South Bristol:
470 Clarks Cove Road, Walpole, ME 04573

(207) 563-3977 « www.townofsouthbristol.com
Southport:
PO Box 149, Southport, ME 04576

(207) 633-3318
www.facebook.com/townofsouthport

Waldoboro:
1600 Atlantic Hwy., Waldoboro, ME 04572

(207) 380-2005 » www.waldoboromaine.org
Westport Island:

6 Fowles Point Road, Westport Island, ME 04578
(207) 882-8477 « www.westportisland.us
Whitefield:

36 Townhouse Road, Whitefield, ME 04353
(207) 549-5175 » www.townofwhitefield.com
Wiscasset:

51 Bath Road, Wiscasset, ME 04578
(207) 882-8200 » www.wiscaset.org

www.DamariscottaRegion.com



he Damariscotta River in mid-

coast Maine is quickly earn-
ing the reputation as the “Napa Valley
of Oysters”

Thousands of years ago, shell heaps
made up mostly of oyster shells lined
the banks of the Damariscotta River (old
Abenaki for “river of many fishes”) de-
posited there by Native Americans.

These oyster shell heaps tell a story
about how the aboriginal people feasted
on this delicacy.

The European settlers in the 1700s
built mills, dams and shipyards, which
led to erosion along the banks of the
river and waste, which eventually led to
the disappearance of the oyster.

Today, the 19-mile long tidal river of-
fers undeniable beauty in addition to

its edible bounty, providing a continual
pulse within the area. More than 80
percent of Maine oysters are farmed on
the river, which boasts the perfect cli-
mate for harvesting oysters. The waters
are cleaner and warmer with the right
level of salinity and a fresh water mix.
Commercial oyster growing and the
prolific spawning have brought back the
wild American oyster to perfection.

You too can become a connoisseur of
oysters, which are offered at most res-
taurants in the region. For a unique ex-
perience, take a sunset river cruise up
the Damariscotta River, where you will
enjoy oysters, as you cruise past oyster
farms, seals lounging on boulders, and
hopefully, you'll catch a glimpse of os-
prey and bald eagles. If enjoying a lazy
day with views of the river is what you're

looking for, take a drive to Barbara Scul-
ly’s Oyster & Lobster Market where you
can grab some oysters, shucking tools,
and other seafood delicacies and head
to one of the picnic tables to enjoy your
feast with friends. Don't forget to bring
your favorite beverage.

In late September, on the banks of the
Damariscotta River, the Pemaquid Oys-
ter Festival is in full swing with educa-
tional exhibits, boat trips, local vendors,
music, and loads of delicious Pemaquid
Oysters. Typically, more than 10,000
oysters are shucked during the one-day
festival, benefitting the Edward A. My-
ers Marine Conservation Fund.

Come find out what makes these oys-
ters so special!

Maine’s Finest Shellfish

Barbara Scully’s Oyster & Lobster Market

SEA FARM FRESH DAILY ~ 707 River Rd Edgecomb ~ 207.633.3599 ~ scullyseaproducts.com ~ WHERE THE LOCALS SHOP

page 9



Accommodations

With so much to see and do, you'll find it
takes more than a day to explore and enjoy
the Damariscotta Region—so why not stay
here a little longer? We've got a truly
diverse selection of accommodations for
visitors. Whether you're here for just one
night or staying for weeks or months, we
have a wonderful selection of comfortable
places to relax at the end of a busy day,
exploring all the fun in the region.

The  Damariscotta  Region  has
accommodations to suit every style
and wallet, so whether it's camping or
pampering you're after, you'll find it here.
Stay in a charming bed and breakfast,
a cozy cabin, a welcoming motel, a
comfortable apartment, or a spacious
house-many choices are available!

And if you truly fall in love with the
Damariscotta Region, you may just decide
to stay longer. The area has many real
estate professionals who will help you
find your future home, banks to provide
full financial services, attorneys to help

y ) with closings, architects to design new
» AW L ' n homes or add to old ones, and suppliers
and contractors for that addition or

renovation.

Summer homes,
classic cottages,
traditional
camps...

in villages or

Helping Renters woods
Fll.'ld the Perffact on fresh and
Midcoast Maine saltwater.

Vacation Home.

Great Vacations Begin Here.

Our great customer service and new state- of-the-art website
with live reservation calendar makes it easy to find the perfect Maine get away spot.
We represent over 70 vacation property choices.

CHENEY NEWCASTLE NEWCASTLE

VACATION
INSURANCE RENTALS REALTY

THE CHENEY FINANCIAL GROUP
Committed to Supporting Our Local Communities and Neighbors

207.563.6500 MaineCoastCottages.com 277 Main Street, Damariscotta, Maine

www.DamariscottaRegion.com



Accommodations

BROWN'S WHARF INN l\l/\[/ﬁd ; ;
121 Atlantic Ave., Boothbay Harbor | May- | §199- | S139- ;
(207) 633-5440 nggr $239 | $169 70 Yes Yes | WF | Yes No No No No |Inquire| Yes
CUPACITY OASIS o
133 Main Street, Apt. 1 pear 15140 | %1 2 | Yes | 1 | Yes | Yes | No | No | No | No | No | Yes
(207)-563-6127
GOSNOLD ARMS Mid T | 1s% 16
Rt. 32., New Harbor Mid | 298 | off | 10| Cott- | Al | Yes | No | No | Yes | Yes | No | No | Yes
(207) 677-3727 Oct. ages
HARBOUR TOWNE INN ON THE WATER
71 Townsend Ave., Boothbay Harbor RYeaFd $179- g?gé 3 1 Al | Yes | No | Yes | Yes | Yes | No | No | Yes
(207) 633-4300 ound 255
MILL POND INN v Call .
50 Main St., Rt. 215, Nobleboro R car 4| sts0 | for 6 Yes | Yes | Yes | No | Yes | No | No |SWIm | No | ves
(207) 563-8014 oun Rates Dock
River Road, Newcastle ear $$295 $$24o | 3 | Al |[some| No |P€®€] ves |Some | No | (Dog | Yes
(207) 563-5685 Only)
THE CHAMBERLAIN HOUSE
1313 State Rt. 32, Round Pond RYear d S$1§150_ 33112550_ 5 No | Yes |Some| No | Yes | Yes | No No | No | Yes
(207) 529-0036 oun
THE TIPSY BUTLER Year | S175- | $165-
1313 State Rt. 32, Round Pond ~ |Round| S200 | $175 | 4 | 1 | Yes | Yes | No | Yes | Yes Some| No | No | Yes
(207) 529-0036
L GOSNOLD ARMS |
New Harbor, Maine 04554
60 River Road
newcastleinn.com JAttheJharborentrance)
(207) 563-5685 p2 0,126/ 3172 4
Open Year Round

Seacoust Cuteing & Lobstor Babes

Creating unforgettable memories for more than 30 years. Harbor Towne Inn on the Waterfront

Charming service. Ideal location on the water.
Steps to restaurants, galleries,
shops and boating excursions.

71 Townsend Ave. | Boothbay Harbor
207.633.4300

We are here for all of your social events! :
www.harbourtowneinn.com

SGOCOOSfCOIQI’//’Ig. com

page 11



LOCAL ART AND CULTURE

I

The list of famous artists who have
been drawn to the Maine Coast is
long, and it's no wonder. Most people
who visit once begin planning their
next visit before they leave, and
sometimes the return is permanent!
The area is beautiful in all seasons and
the drama of our coastal landscape
strikes the artist in all of us. The
Damariscotta-Newcastle region
is filled with several galleries and
creative sources to appreciate art
and even inspire yourself. Several
artist-owned galleries and antique
shops are located on Bristol Road,
just a short distance away from the
village. The downtown Damariscotta
area features both traditional fine
art and photographic art galleries
as well as shops devoted exclusively

to craft and craft making, including
woodcraft and fiber arts supplies,
fabric, beads, and pottery. There is no
shortage of sources for making your
own masterpiece or taking one home!

Entertainment abounds in this
area, and we are lucky to have diverse
and ever-changing access to many
cultural events. Several choral and
musical ensembles call this area home,
including the DaPonte String Quartet,
Tapestry Singers, St. Cecilia Chamber
Choir, Lincoln County Community
Theater, and the Heartwood Regional
Theater Company. The historic
Lincoln Theater offers movies, live
performances and live simulcast
concert, opera and film showings all
year long, featuring The Metropolitan
Opera, world-renowned ballet
companies like the Bolshoi and New
York City Ballet and the Royal Theatre.

Bibliophiles will be pleased to find
a book shop with a bustling café
and the Skidompha Library right on
Main Street. Don’t miss Skidompha’s
Secondhand Book shop for even more
take-home treasures!

Take a drive to Pemaquid Craft
Co-op on your way to the lighthouse
where nearly 60 crafters display their
juried wares in 15 rooms of the co-
operative shop. All products are made
in Maine by Maine residents and range
from pottery, jewelry, jam, chocolates,
photography, fine art, and quilts, to
children’s toys, wooden furniture,
baskets, and stained glass.

AMERICAS
* *BEST *

PEMAQUID CRAFT CO-OP

Maine-made crafts and fine art

2565 Bristol Road (Route 130), New Harbor
On the road to Pemaquid Point Lighthouse!
www.pemaquidcraftcoop.com 207-677-2077

Open 10 to 6, daily early summer to Oct. 14,
Saturdays and Sundays until Dec. 1

Nearly 60 Maine artisans on two floors!

www.DamariscottaRegion.com

Damariscotta

369 Main St.

207-563-2330
Monthly Specials

$25/Car ® $35/Truck or SUV

Boothbay Harbor
219 Townsend Ave.
207-633-1122

February

Love Your Ride
20% off Detail of Choice

March

Friends & Family Full Detail
$125 Car | $150 Truck or SUV
April
Wash, Wax
& Underbody Wash

May
Double Vac
& Carpet Shampoo

June
Seat Clean or Shampoo

July

Wash, Wax & Vac

August

Wash, Wheels, Tires,
& Engine

September
Wash, Wax & Windows

October

Wash, Wax & Vac

November
20% off Undercoating

December

FREE Car Wash w/
Gift Certificate Purchase

*$50 minimum

coastalcarwashmaine.com




Accommodations

NEWCASTLE VACATION
RENTALS

277 Main St., Damariscotta
(207) 563-6500

Various Seasonal Rentals Please Call For More Infomation

SHEEPSCOT HARBOUR
VILLAGE RESORT &
WATERS EDGE

71sland Lane, Edgecomb
(866) 587-7320

Year
Round

6

Cottages

12

Yes

River

No

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Some

SHORE HILLS
CAMPGROUND

553 Wiscasset Road,
Boothbay

(207) 633-4782

N/A

2 Nights

No

No

Yes

No

No

No

Fire
Pit

THOMPSON COTTAGES
New Harbor
(207) 677-2317

May-
Oct 28

3 Nights

Cottages

WF

Ocean

No

No

No

No

Yes

LAKE PEMAQUID

100 Twin Cove Lane
Damariscotta

(207) 563-5202

$30-
$52

291

100

191

291

291

291

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

PEMAQUID POINT
CAMPGROUND
2850 Bristol Road
New Harbor
(207) 677-2267

$28-
$40

50

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

SHORE HILLS
CAMPGROUND

553 Wiscasset Road
Boothbay

(207) 633-4782

$30-
$70

150

14

136

Yes

136

100

Yes

Yes

Yes

26

Yes

page 13



October 9-12, 2020

DamariscottaPumpkinfest.com [J

www.DamariscottaRegion.com

Nestled throughout the region
are unique shops, boutiques,
galleries and studios to delight
you. If youre looking for simple
gifts to take home to family and
friends to show them what they
missed, or treasured keepsakes
to remind you of your visit, youre
bound to find something special!

Whether you love clothing,
sporting goods, boats, trains,
antiques, paintings, ceramics,
sculpture, household décor,
kitchen gadgets, books, jewelry
or just about anything else, either
new or used, youre sure to have
a great time looking and probably
will find a special prize or two

to cherish.

FRIDAY, OCTOBER 9

Giant Pumpkin Carving

SATURDAY, OCTOBER 10
KidsZone — Bounce Houses & Games
Pumpkin Dessert Contest

Giant Pumpkin Parade

Pumpkin Pie Eating Contest

SUNDAY, OCTOBER 11
KidsZone — Bounce Houses & Games
Pumpkin Derby

Pumpkin Catapult & Giant Slingshots
Pumpkin Hunt

Pumpkinboat Regatta

MONDAY, OCTOBER 12
KidsZone — Bounce Houses & Games
Giant Slingshots

Pumpkin Drop




page 15



Activities & Recreation

You'll find countless ways to enjoy
yourself in the Damariscotta Region.
The region’s natural riches are sure
to please anyone who loves outdoor
sports or the quiet contemplation of
beautiful surroundings.

Our incredible shores—whether
ocean, lake, river, stream or marsh—
offer opportunities to swim, hike,
kayak, canoe, sail, water ski, fish,
tour, explore, or just soak up nature’s
amazingly diverse beauty.

The rich history of the region is the
backdrop for fascinating museums
that spotlight all facets of Maine life
throughout the ages, from classic
mansions to simple farms and
lighthouses, it’'s easy to learn about
the lives lived here since earliest man

;l’ ‘/'}ll"' f’,’ '! set foot in the area.

E{{l%%{v%@@ : COASTAL RIVERS
4/» IRV I0 LD CONSERVATION TRUST

' NEW HARBOR, MAINE Your community land trust, caring
for the lands and waters of the

Damariscotta-Pemaquid region

Hiking trails
MONHEGAN ISLAND FERRY Guided walks
PUFFIN WATCHES Group paddles

Summer day camp
Visionary Award Winne; ® SEAL WATCHES
...and much more!
« FALL COASTAL CRUISES .
www.coastalrivers.org

207—677—2026 hal‘dyboat.com 3 Round Top Lane, Damariscotta

www.DamariscottaRegion.com



Maine has more than 65 lighthouses,
which have become icons of coastal
Maine, luring tens of thousands of visi-
tors to the state each year. The mid-
coast area alone has 21 lighthouses
adorning its coastline. Today, most
lighthouses serve an aesthetic purpose
versus a practical one, however, the one
thing that bridges history are the sto-
ries of shipwrecks, survival, and secrets
hidden inside each one.

The Pemaquid Point Lighthouse,
commissioned by John Quincy Adams
in 1827, has the Fisherman’s Museum on
the first floor in the Keeper’s House. It

has its own piece of history at the end
of the peninsula. Located on the west
side of the entrance to Muscongus Bay,
its pyramidal tower stands 79 feet above
sea level with a light that is visible for 14
nautical miles. Built in 1835 and auto-
mated in 1934, the Lighthouse received
its first fourth-order Fresnel lens in
1956. The lighthouse was the first in
Maine to be automated, rather than be-
ing hosted by a keeper in 1934. Visitor’s
can climb the winding stairwell to the
top of the historic Point Lighthouse.

Each year the United States Coast
Guard, the Maine Office of Tourism

and the American Lighthouse Founda-
tion attract between 15,000 to 18,000
visitors annually, offering the general
public a unique opportunity to climb
and learn about more than two dozen
historic Maine lights. The 2020 Maine
Open Lighthouse Day is September 12
from 9:00 a.m. -3:00 p.m. The light-
houses listed below can be easily visited
from the mid-coast area. Check out the
website for a complete listing of light-
houses that are a part of the 2020 Open
Lighthouse day at www.lighthouse-
foundation.org.

MID-COAST LIGHTHOUSES

Pond Island 1821 - 20-foot white cy-
lindrical tower, summit of island. West
side of Kennebec River entrance, view
from Popham Beach, Phippsburg.

Doubling Point 1898 - 14-ft white
wooden octagonal tower on granite pier
with footbridge to shore. East bank.

Squirrel Point 1898 - White wooden
octagonal tower. East bank Kennebec
River, Georgetown, view from Parker
Head Road, Phippsburg Center.

Perkins Island 1898 - White wooden
octagonal tower. West side of island,
Kennebec River, view from Parker Head
Road, Parker Head.

Seguin Island 1795/1887 - 53-foot
white cylidrical tower, 2 miles south of
Kennebec River mouth, Georgetown,
view from Popham Beach

Hendricks Head 1829/1875 - 39-foot
white square tower, privately owned,
Southport Island, Sheepscot River,

Burnt Island 1821 - 26-foot white con-
ical tower. West side, Boothbay Harbor
entrance, Southport; view from Spruce
Point, Boothbay Harbor.

The Cuckolds 1892/1907 - 48-foot
white wooden octagonal tower atop

dwelling. Off Cape Newagen, west side
entrance to Boothbay Harbor, view
from town dock, Newagen.

Ram Island 1883/1977 - 30-foot white
cylindrical tower, northwest side of is-
land, east side of Boothbay Harbor en-
trance, view from Ocean Point, Route
96, East Boothbay.

Pemaquid Point - 32-foot white
fieldstone conical tower, Pemaquid
1827/1857 Bristol, end of Route 130.

Monhegan 1824,/1850 - 47-foot gray
granite conical tower, 10 miles offshore,
Monhegan Island, via car ferry from
Boothbay Harbor, New Harbor, Port
Clyde.

Franklin Island 1805/1857 - 37-foot
white cylindrical tower, northwest side
of island, Muscongus Bay, Friendship.

Marshall Point 1832/1858 - 25-foot
white granite tower with footbridge.
Southern tip of Marshall Point, east side
southern entrance to Port Clyde Har-
bor entrance, view Lighthouse Road off
Route 131. St. George.

Tenants Harbor 1857 - 26-foot white
cylindrical tower, privately owned. East
side of Southern Island, view from the
village.

Two Bush Island 1897 - 42-foot white
square tower. Off Tenant's Harbor,
north side Two Bush Channel.

Whitehead Island 1807/1852 - 34-foot
gray granite tower, west side, southern
entrance to Muscle Ridge Channel. Off
Tenant’s Harbor, St. George.

Rockland Breakwater 1888,/1902 - 18-
foot white square tower atop fog signal
house. North side, Rockland Harbor en-
trance, Rockland.

Owl’s Head Lighthouse 1825 - 20-ft
white brick conical tower, south en-
trance to Rockland Harbor, view from
Lighthouse Road off Route 73.

Indian Island 1850/1874 - 31-ft white
square tower, privately owned, no lon-
ger active. East side off Rockport en-
trance, view from Rockport Marine
Park.

Curtis Island 1836/1896 - 26-foot
white cylindrical tower. Camden Har-
bor entrance, view from Bay View
Street, Camden.

Grindel Point 1851/1874 - 32-foot
white pyramidal tower, privately owned.
Islesboro, auto ferry from Lincolnville
Beach; north side entrance to Gilkey
Harbor.

page 17



Food & Dining

DINCIVITHUS?,

Eating well in the region is an
easy task, as our amazing access
to seafood 1is supplemented
with farm raised and cultivated
produce, dairy and meat from a
wide range of local farms.

Whether you're looking for the
best lobster roll, fried clams or
Maine shrimp, you'll be delighted
with the fare you find in our
region.

The Damariscotta River is
home to the oysters that bear its
name, an internationally-known

delicacy at restaurants far and
wide. While menus abound with
local lobster, mussels, clams,
and a wide variety of fish, our
restaurants have more than just
succulent seafood to tempt the

palate.  Award-winning chefs
prepare dishes from simple
burgers and tasty pizzas to
elegant dining experiences.

Several restaurants feature locally
grown produce, farm artisan
products, and craft beverages, so
come hungry!

Farm Market open Tue-Sun, 10a-6p

Pasture-Raised
Meats & Charcuterie

Free-Range Eggs
Local Cheeses

Chef-Prepared Meals

Know Where Your
Meat Comes From

Seasonal Organic
Produce

;.5 Everything you need for
breakfast, lunch & suppah

05 Join us for Open Farm Day
July 26th

>-> Don’t miss PorkFest 2020
August 8th

33 Benner Rd, Bristol Mills 233-5199
www.broadarrowfarm.com

www.DamariscottaRegion.com

RISING TIDE CO-OP
shifting the tide
EXPERIENCE MAINE
ON A LOCAL,
NATURAL &
ORGANIC LEVEL

Hot Bar Menu posted. daily
on the Rising Tide Website.

EVERYQNE

WELCOME!




Food & Dining

BRADLEY INN, THE May- | $8-
3063 Bristol Road, New Harbor Oc}é. 45 | 50 D [Yes [ No | No | Yes | Yes | No | Yes | Yes | Yes | No
(207) 677-2105

BROAD ARROW FARM MARKET &

BUTCHER Year S5- 20 | Take-

33 Benner Road, Bristol Mills Round| $45 |(Out-| out | No | Yes | No | No | Yes | Yes | No | No | No | No
(207) 233-5199 door)

BROWN'S WHARF INN June- | §15-

121 Atlantic Ave., Boothbay Harbor Oct. | $33 100 B,D | Yes | Yes Yes | Yes Yes | Yes No Yes Yes No
(207) 633-5440

CUPACITY

133 Main Street, Damariscotta Rﬁc{)ﬁfd ggé 40 | B,L| No | No | Yes | Yes | Yes | Yes | Yes Wine/| Yes | Yes
(207)-563-6127 Beer
MUSCONGUS BAY LOBSTER .
28 Landing Road, Round Pond I\gi}t’_ 53(_) 150 | LD | No | Yes | Yes | Yes | Yes | Yes | No | No | Yes | No
(207) 529-5528 '
RIVER HOUSE MAINE
27 Main St., Damariscotta Rzizg d ggg 36 D Yes | No | Yes | Yes | Yes | No | No | Yes | No | Yes
(207) 563-6156

May-

Oct.,

SOUTH BRISTOL FISHERMAN'S CO-OP RYeard 5
34 Anchor Inn Road, Round Pond ~ [ROund|Markeq L,D| No | No | Yes | Yes | Yes | Yes | No | No, | No | Yes

Live | Value BYOB

(207) 529-2600 Sea
food

THE ANCHOR RESTAURANT
May- | $8-

34 Anchor Inn Road, Round Pond Oct. | $35 100 | L,D | Yes | Yes | Yes | Yes | Yes | Yes No | Yes | Yes No
(207) 529-2600

THE PENALTY BOX
436 Main St., Damariscotta
(207) 563-1563

Year | $6- | 75-

Round| $20 100 L,D | Yes | Yes No Yes Yes | Yes No Yes Yes Yes

MERRY BARN WRITERS’ RETREAT & EDUCATIONAL CONSULTING

m SUMMER WRITING ADVENTURES FOR KIDS!
JUNE 22-26: Wondrous Words JUNE 30: Graphic Novels
JULY 6-10: Circus Stories JULY I: Nature Writing & Art
JULY 20-24: Sense of Place JULY 2:Write & Perform Poetry
JULY 27-31: Circus Stories
AUGUST 3-7: Gutsy Girls

m Retreats, meetings, book/writers’ groups, community gatherings

www.merrybarn.com 417 River Road Edgecomb, Maine  207.752.2018

page 19



Lincoln

A

Academy
4%@,)’ @3
J/,y/ RS
L
N
c Town
ﬂ[Ha”

NEWCASTLE

PD -
Chapman St mTown Hall

| |

| et

Vine St \\M\“S\

21)

: 2
nglarged Mai /og/[szMAR ISCOTTA
S
6 (10 Elm St fx:;
Do Ol
ibrar
O, ey . N
‘?amffw § Mg S |
= MitesHospital Q

DOWNTOWN DAMARISCOTTA/ Phelps Architects Inc. ................. 21 Shuck Station .........c.cecneevcneenns 4
NEWCASTLE RH. Reny INC. .cooveveercrvirrccicrnnn. 9 Skidompha Second Hand
Bath Savings.......ccveevecnencreenenen. 17 RH.Reny InC. ..ccooevvvverviicricnnes 12 BOOK StOr€....cocceuvvivericrrecrcrinnne 15
Chapman & Chapman..........c......... 8 River House Maine.........ccccceueunnee. 5 Skidompha Library........ccccccceunenee. 14
Cheney Insurance.............ccccu...... 20 Second Congregational Church of The Tipsy Butler .......ccceccccuvunnneee. 1
CUPACILY ..o 11 Newcastle UCC.......ccoevverecrerrurunee 2 Waltz Soda Fountain..........c.c....... 13
Damariscotta Bank & Trust........... 7

Damariscotta Region Chamber

of Commerce.............. adjacent to 3
First National Bank............cccceuu.... 16
First National Wealth

Management..........ccccoveveininnnnnee. 18
LincolnHealth.......cccccoceevrvnrnenene. 22
Midcoast Blooms.........cccccevrvrunenee. 10
Milling Around........cccceeeveccreurunencnes 3

Newcastle Realty

Newcastle Vacation Rentals

www.DamariscottaRegion.com




DAMARISCOTTA/NEWCASTLE
Coastal Car Wash
4 & Detail Center ......cooovveveveveneenenne. 5
%’Cro Coastal Rivers Conservation
5 Rd Trust Denny Conservation
& Education Center ........couvuu..e. 9
Coastal Rivers Conservation
Trust Nature Center at
qiew Rd Salt Bay Farm.........c.ccceeveiinineinnnn, 14
) Damariscotta Bank & Trust......... 13
Damariscotta Veterinary
(@4 11 3} (TR 1
Farrin Properties ... 16
First Federal Savings
& LOAN oot 3
Lake Pemaquid Campground.....10
Lincoln County News/
Lincoln County Publishing............ 2
Louis Doe Home Center ................ 1
Michael Sprague
State Farm .....ccevvevevveeevecreereeenn, 15
Clark Auto Parts NAPA................... 6
7 Great Salt @ Rising Tide CO-0P....cccocevurveverunnne. 4
Bay
Strong-Hancock
Funeral Home.......ccoevevvvicvennnne. 12
® O The Penalty BoX......cccooeevuvicurinnne. 7
:\é\ o Women of Substance..................... 8
S
BeIVedere .
RS
&
o
2
1) A Commanity
@ School
L
Lincoln J;Zo o & 0
07~ L ”i $ o Biscay Rd (10 R
> o N
% @@Q X
D SO
Chapman St ” 0
W,’\‘\S‘ §’
©, 0 9 s E
. A\
High St Piper Mill Rg
P > PHELPS ARCHITECTS INC
0 EMS ;,:j PLANNING | RESIDENTIAL & COMMERGIAL DESIGN | INTERIORS
:::3 278 MAIN STREET, DAMARISCOTTA, ME
207-563-1616
s DAMARISCOTTA

page 21



= &
EDGECOMB SOUTH 5 A S
5 §
BRISTOL ] §
BRISTOL &
(1] FD % &
3 o
o~ o 'own
£ Walpole Hall
& R 2
§ o et Split Rock Rd '%‘"’:9%
. %, 2
Pickay g @ %, N >
g R ' 7
S Spm\i\%\\ d ,o%d
g @ S S e
L I & =2
T S LA =
= Town & W\ 2 @5
T Hall z S
Q m S
Ed Clarks
= Ove Ry
z @
Library
3l =
2 2 o ©)
2 RS
E &
BOOTHBAY . -
Bristol ‘A
Consolidated @
= School Z
$ SOUTH %
%: BRISTOL g
= z2 4
5 b
o Ny
% ) 0 W 13} .
i brary PEMAI SoutallHilrd @ HN egv
i o @
> South Bristol flemaquid 9
| D) A Flem Beach 2
P Rutherford H ;
utherfor g s
LLE G::) - Island Y
&
N g‘}‘ Johns
A E
BOOTHBAY 7 |
Christmas
<} Cove @o
Pemaquid Point Lighthouse

@ Muscongus
Sound

LOUDS
ISLAND

Gulf of Maine
Atlantic Ocean

www.DamariscottaRegion.com

BRISTOL

Broad Arrow Farm Market

& Butcher......ccccevvvcccvnniccnne 19
The Chamberlain House.............. 15
Friends of Colonial Pemaquid ......5
Gosnold Arms......ccceeueveererecncnnne 13
Hardy Boat Cruises......c.ccccoceuveueee. 12
Maine KayaK......cocoeeevvnicucnnnnne. 6
Muscongus Bay Lobster............... 18
North Country Wind Bells........... 14
Pemaquid Craft Co-op......ccoue.. 10
Pemaquid Point Campground...20
Saltwater Artist Gallery ................. 8
Skipjack Nautical Wares................ 9
The Anchor Restaurant................ 17
The Art of Antiquing .......c.ccceuuee. 16
The Bradley Inn.......c.coccccuevvinnncncnee. 7
Thompson Cottages ..o 1
SOUTH BRISTOL

South Bristol Fisherman’s

CO-0P i 4

University of Maine

Darling Center........ccoovveeccrervinienes 3

Wawenock Golf Club.................... 2

EDGECOMB

Merry Barn.....ccccvvvecnnnncccnnnes 1

- Lunch - Dinner - Happy Hour -
- Pub Menu -

Open May to October
Call Ahead For Hours

TheAnchorResturant.com
On Scenic Round Pond Harbor

207-529-2600




WALDOBORO
PD-
EMS =
Town <
:iwiﬂnHMI (2
. \’\\N
M\a““c ) Local Experts, Globally Connected
Emst _
O % 1
o > =
s s Y BeEm g
Waldoboro S @ = 'Q(j
Rec Complex °>'~: S 2 5 S Library @
™ (Vo)
*\x\Q W‘.\}ngro éJ ?g 2 We’ve been representing buyers and
& 2, sellers for 40 years.
= Main St ~ Marble hve No matter what town you love, one of
o our experienced agents can help you with
Medomak your real estate dreams
Ter 5 OFFICES IN MIDCOAST MAINE
’2. BELFAST CAMDEN ROCKLAND
5 ‘% ° N 207.3384220 207.236.9626  207.596.0352
9"/&1 & RBa‘:f\t Z WALDOBORO  ISLAND GROUP
P foﬁ 207.832.5219 207.863.2554
Medomak =
@ River .
4 Reservoir o www.jaretcohn.com
$
&Q, Each RE/MAX® Office Independently Owned and Operated.
&
2 Ln
WALDOBORO
RE/MAX Jaret & Cohn ................... 1 Shelley’s Flowers & Gifts................
o ( \ r - \
1920-2020
vlel
£ £
L&l

oraiing 100 Years

v

First

A Division of The First Bancorp

National Bank

TheFirst.com

* 800.564.3195
* Member FDIC

page 23



. <
THE MAINE BRACELET CO. = > ©
o 0> g BOOTHBAY
S 2D
Z Z £
© = = &
= ) FD g
A The Maine Bracelet™ c k
— Q Tourist
< E Info Ctr
Z — Town m
[l Z Ha” Pine
E (oo, EMS* / preseve
= S % BOOTHBAY
o — ?_ Boothbay %Z HARBORﬁ
o ac| = Regiong © ‘26\“\%
o Stop in or check out our website to see all our other creations. o ® Schools @ (@
i a i
m Creﬂtfd b_)/ E Preser:;?zslgﬁeee
= = | %
> + A SILVER LINING + d P
17 Townsend Avenue, Boothbay Harbor, ME 04538 ® 207 633 4103 % @ H (5 )
www.asilverlining.com
Boothbay
Harbor 0

www.DamariscottaRegion.com



Wiscasset Airport

BOOTHBAY/

BOOTHBAY HARBOR WISCASSET

A Silver Lining......ccocveevveneereerncrreennes 5 Fl.rSt Ff:deral Savings & Loan............. 2
Brown’s Whart Inn 6 Historic New England Castle Tucker
Coastal Car Wash & Detail Center ... 2 & Nickels-Sortwell House.................... 1
First Federal Savings & Loan............... 4 . .

Harbour Towne Infjlr ............................... 3 DamarlSCOtta Reglon

Shore Hills Campground .............cco....... 1 — Chamber of Commerce —

Visit Wiscasett’s historic homes

Nickels-Sortwell House c LARH

and Castle Tucker AUTO PARTS

Business Route One
Damariscotta, Maine

Complete Line of Auto, Truck, 4x4,
Marine & Heavy Equipment Parts

563-8128

207-882-7169 e I N I I
HistoricNewEngland.org NEW ENGLAND

page 25



MID-COAST MAINE

Lincoln County's
Full Service
Experienced, with
attention to detail.

Consultations are always free!

Experienced Designers
on hand Mon.-Fri. « 8-5
Sat. ¢ 8-1
Sunday self service * 9-1

Deliveries made to all of Lincoln County

www.flowersatlouisdoeflorist.com
563-6666 « 800-440-2685
Flowers at Doe’s ¢ Mills Rd., Newcastle

Maine is the perfect, quintessen-
tial setting for a wedding during any
season. With the backdrop of light-
houses, rocky coastline, mountains,
islands, ships, rustic barns, cozy inns
and historic steepled churches, you
have a variety of venues to make your
dreams come true. The area’s re-
sources of farm-to-table offerings,
succulent seafood, lobster bakes, and
craft beer, wine and spirits, will add
the perfect local flavor to your ven-
ue. That, coupled with the area’s ex-
perienced vendors, caterers, event
planners, florists and designers who

[

AND g t

will capture your vision to create your
dream wedding.

In addition to weddings youll find
the right venue in the mid-coast for
family reunions, corporate confer-
ences, baby and bridal showers, and
artist retreats to fit any size budget.
Whatever youre looking for, mid-
coast Maine is a magical place to make
any event special.

207-563-SO0DA

soda fountain with much more than ice cream!

Br€aKrdST & LUNCHLLDAY |

made to order or grab-n-go

- -
We support local! Round Top Ice Cream,

Rock City Coffee, Old Time Donuts, and more!
Concord Bus Tickets, Free Wi-Fi

948

www.DamariscottaRegion.com




Accommodations

Membership Directory

THE CHAMBERLAIN HOUSE

1313 State Rt. 32, Round Pond, ME 04564
info@thechamberlainhouse.com

(207) 529-0036

HARBOUR TOWNE INN

ON THE WATERFRONT

71 Townsend Ave.

Boothbay Harbor, ME 04538
info@harbourtowneinn.com

(207) 633-4300 (See our ad page 11)

MILL POND INN

50 Main St., Nobleboro, ME 04555
www.millpondinn.com
millpond@tidewater.net

(207) 563-8014

THE TIPSY BUTLER

11 High St., Newcastle, ME 04553
www.tipsybutler.com

(207) 653-4103

Enjoy our fully renovated boutique Bed &
Breakfast located steps away from Downtown
Newcastle and Damariscotta. Treat yourself to
luxurious linens, Cuddledown bedding, private
bathrooms and free wifi in our spacious rooms.
Sip a beverage on one of our decks and enjoy
the sea breeze. EV Charger on site. Open year
round.

LAKE PEMAQUID CAMPGROUND
100 Twin Cove Lane,

Damariscotta, ME 04543
www.lakepemaquid.com
lakepem@tidewater.net

(207) 563-5202 (See our ad page 38)

PEMAQUID POINT
CAMPGROUND

2872 Bristol Road, New Harbor, ME 04554
www.pemaquidpointcampground.com
pemaquidpointcampground00@gmail.com
(207) 677-2267

SHORE HILLS CAMPGROUND
553 Wiscasset Road,

Boothbay, ME 04537
www.shorehills.com
camping@shorehills.com

(207) 633-4782

HARBORSIDE COTTAGES

26 Osier Road, New Harbor, ME 04554
www.HarborsideCottagesMaine.com
10cottages@gmail.com

(207) 781-4986

LAKE PEMAQUID CAMPGROUND
100 Twin Cove Lane,

Damariscotta, ME 04543
www.lakepemaquid.com
lakepem@tidewater.net

(207) 563-5202 (See our ad page 38)

NEWCASTLE VACATION
RENTALS

277 Main Street, Suite 3,

Damariscotta, ME 04543
www.mainecoastcottages.com
nvr@mainecoastcottages.com

(207) 563-6500 (See our ads page 2, 10, 47)

SHORE HILLS CAMPGROUND

553 Wiscasset Road, Boothbay, ME 04537
www.shorehills.com
camping@shorehills.com

(207) 633-4782

THOMPSON COTTAGES

95 South Side Road

New Harbor, ME 04554
www.thompsoncottages.net
tcottages@tidewater.net

(207) 677-2317 (See our ad page 23)

Clean, quiet and cozy 2-bedroom cottages right
on the ocean. A peaceful, completely equipped
retreat away from TV, phones and stress.
All linens provided. Cottages have fireplaces
with wood supply. Cottages and apartments
available by the week and rooms available
nightly. No pets.

Events & (S owices

THE PATHWAY FOR ALL YOUR MEMORABLE EVENTS
INDOOR AND OUTDOOR

At Le Barn, our key to success is providing our customers an
exceptional quality range of services beyond their expectations.
Our service party rental supplies can make any event special.
Jefferson, ME 04348

Office: 207.549.0159 | Mobile: 207.446.0967
www.lebarnllc.com | services@lebarnllc.com

BROWN'S WHARF INN
121 Atlantic Ave.

Boothbay Harbor, ME 04538
www.brownswharfinn.com
bwi@brownswharfinn.com
(207) 633-5440

COD COVE INN

19 Cross Road, Edgecomb, ME 04556
www.codcoveinn.com
innkeeper@codcoveinn.com

(207) 882-9586

CUPACITY OASIS

133 Main Street, Apt. 1
www.cupacitycoffee.com
(207)563-6127

FLAGSHIP INN & SUITES
200 Townsend Ave.
Boothbay Harbor, ME 04538
www.boothbaylodging.com
info@boothbaylodging.com
(207) 633-5094

GOSNOLD ARMS

146 State Rt. 32

New Harbor, ME 04554
www.gosnold.com
info@gosnold.com

(207) 677-3727 (See our ad page 11)

NEWCASTLE INN

60 River Road

Newcastle, ME 04553
www.newcastleinn.com
info@newcastleinn.com

(207) 563-5685 (See our ad page 11)

SHEEPSCOT HARBOUR VILLAGE
RESORT AND WATER'S EDGE

7 Island Lane

Edgecomb, ME 04556
www.midcoastshvr.com
info@midcoastshvr.com

(866) 587-7320/(866) 587-7320

THE BRADLEY INN

3063 Bristol Road Pemaquid
New Harbor, ME 04554
www.bradleyinn.com

(207) 677-2105

WANDERWOOD

79 Sidelinger Road

Nobleboro, ME 04555
207-370-4086
matt@wanderwoodmaine.com
www.wanderwoodmaine.com

page 27



Activities & Recreation

Membership Directory

BOAT CRUISES,
RENTALS,CHARTERS

CABBAGE ISLAND CLAMBAKES
Pier 6, Boothbay Harbor, ME 04538
www.cabbageislandclambakes.com
(207) 633-7200

Old-fashioned clambakes. @ Watch Iobsters
and steamers prepared in seaweed in real
“Downeast” tradition at water’s edge. Enjoy
the peace and tranquility of Linekin Bay
and the magnificent views of nearby shores.
Explore open ocean trails on acres of unspoiled
beauty. Trip Advisor’s number one attraction
in Boothbay Harbor. Open for bakes daily June
20 - September 13.

HARDY BOAT CRUISES

129 Rt. 32 Shaw's Wharf

New Harbor, ME 04554
www.hardyboat.com
cruises@hardyboat.com

(207) 677-2026 (See our ad page 16)

FARMS

BROAD ARROW FARM MARKET

& BUTCHER

33 Benner Road, Bristol Mills, ME 04539
(207)233-5199
dan@broadarrowfarm.com
www.broadarrowfarm.com

(See our ad page 18)

WANDERWOOD

79 Sidelinger Road,

Nobleboro, ME 04555
207-370-4086
matt@wanderwoodmaine.com
www.wanderwoodmaine.com

FITNESS/PILATES

CLCYMCA

525 Main St. (Business Route 1)
Damariscotta, ME 04543
www.clcymca.org
cclarkelley@clcymca.org
(207) 563-9622

PILATES AND FELDENKRAIS
STUDIO

72 Courtyard St

Damariscotta, ME 04543
207-380-1536

GARDENS

COASTAL MAINE BOTANICAL
GARDENS

132 Botanical Gardens Drive
Boothbay, ME 04537
www.MaineGardens.org
info@mainegardens.org

(207) 633-8000

GOLFCOURSES

WAWENOCK GOLF CLUB

685 SR 129

Walpole, ME 04573
www.wawenockgolfclub.com
wawenock@outlook.com

(207) 563-3938 (See our ad page 30)
Wawenock Golf Club is more than a golf
course. Plan your celebration event, enjoy
our beautiful restaurant with majestic views,
make new friends, bring family, make some
memories. Our staff is here to ensure you have
a great time and come back soon! This is one of
Maine’s hidden treasures.

HISTORICALSITES

FRANCES PERKINS CENTER
170A Main St.

Damariscotta, ME 04543
www.francesperkinscenter.org
info@francesperkinscenter.org
(207) 563-3374

HISTORIC NEW ENGLAND
CASTLE TUCKER

2 Lee St.

Wiscasset, ME 04578
www.historicnewengland.org
pkonitzky@historicnewengland.org
(207) 882-7169 (See our ad page 25)

Castle Tucker and the Nickels-Sortwell House
in Wiscasset are historic house museums open
to the public by Historic New England. Both
built in 1807, Castle Tucker was the home of
the Tucker shipping family for over 140 years.
Built by a successful sea captain, Nickels—
Sortwell House became the treasured summer
home of the Sortwell family, who decorated the
house with fine antiques. Historic New England
saves and shares historic homes, open space,
collections and stories from the past to today.
FMI visit HistoricNewEngland.org.

LINCOLN COUNTY HISTORICAL
ASSOCIATION

155 Federal St.

Wiscasset, ME 04578
www.lincolncountyhistory.org
info@lincolncountyhistory.org

(207) 882-6817

THE FRIENDS OF COLONIAL
PEMAQUID

P.O. Box 304

New Harbor, ME 04554
www.friendsofcolonialpemaquid.org

The Friends of Colonial Pemaquid are a local,
all volunteer, 501(c)(3) organization whose
mission is to promote the historical significance
of Colonial Pemaquid State Historic Site. Since
1993, we've raised funds for projects, sponsored
a series of special events and programs, and
demonstrated a proven record of stewardship
and preservation.

KAYAKING

MAINE KAYAK, INC.

113 Huddle Road

New Harbor, ME 04554
www.mainekayak.com
nfo@mainekayak.com
1-866-624-6352/(207) 677-3455

Discover the beauty of Pemaquid Point with
Maine Kayak. Join us for a day of kayaking
or rent a kayak or paddleboard to explore the
peninsula’s sheltered coves and scenic harbors.
We offer 2-hour, half-day, full-day, multi-day
island camping, inn-to-inn kayaking trips and
rentals.

MIDCOAST KAYAK

47 Main St.

Damariscotta, ME 04543
www.midcoastkayak.com
mitch@midcoastkayak.com
(207) 563-5732

MUSEUMS

MAINE MARITIME MUSEUM
243 Washington St.

Bath, ME 04530
www.mainemaritimemuseum.org
reservations@maritimeme.org
(207) 443-1316

W W & F RAILWAY MUSEUM
97 Cross Road

Alna, ME 04535
www.wwfry.org
webmaster@wwifry.org

(207) 882-4193

www.DamariscottaRegion.com



NATURE THEATER
MIDCOAST CONSERVANCY WALDO THEATRE
36 Water St., Wiscasset, ME 04578 916 Main St.

www.midcoastconservancy.org
news@midcoastconservancy.org
(207) 389-5150

COASTAL RIVERS
CONSERVATION TRUST

110 Belvedere Road,

Damariscotta, ME 04543
www.damariscottariver.org
dra@damariscottariver.org

(207) 563-1393 (See our ad page 16)

Hiking trails, guided paddles, programs
for all ages, summer day camp, volunteer
opportunities, and much more. Visit our
website for programs, events and trail maps.
Coastal Rivers has active programs in land
conservation, trails and public access,
clean water, and nature education in the
Damariscotta-Pemaquid region.

AR

Damariscotta Region
— Chamber of Commerce —

Waldoboro, ME 04572
https://waldotheatre.org/
(207) 975-6490

TOURS/SIGHTSEEING

DAMARISCOTTA PUMPKINFEST
& REGATTA

PO Box 1101, Damariscotta, ME 04543
www.damariscottapumpkinfest.com
(207) 563-3414 (See our ad page 14)

MAINERY WINE TOURS

73 Middlesex Road, Topsham, ME04086
https://mainerywinetours.com/
(888)315-8549

RED CLOAK TOURS
Damariscotta, Wiscasset,
Boothbay Harbor
www.redcloaktours.com
redcloaktours@gmail.com
(207) 380-3806

Discover Midcoast Maine with Red Cloak Tours.
Explore history and mystery on a Haunted
History Tour. Learn about seafaring on a
Maritime History Tour. Join a river cruise to
see lighthouses, including an island landing.
Or, ask us to customize a tour just for you. FMI
RedCloakTours.com.

TRAVEL/TRANSPORTATION

COUNTRY COACH CHARTERS LLC
145 East Pond Road

Nobleboro, ME 04555
www.countrycoachcharters.com
cccofmaine@aol.com

(207) 563-5466

MID-COAST LIMO

94 Washington St., Suite B
Camden, ME 04843
www.midcoastlimo.com
limo@midcoast.com

(800) 937-2424/(207) 236-2424

WINERIES/BREWERIES
DISTILLERIES

OXBOW BREWING COMPANY

274 Jones Woods Road, Newcastle, ME 04553
www.oxbowbeer.com
beer@oxbowbeer.com

(207) 315-5962

SWEETGRASS FARM WINERY &
DISTILLERY

347 Carroll Road, Union, ME 04862
Wwww.sweetgrasswinery.com
info@sweetgrasswinery.com

(207) 785-3024

Recycled & Repurposed Mill Artifacts,
Unique Gifts & Vintage Finds

Local: 207-563-1210 ° Toll-Free: 800-782-2581 * 67 Main Street, Newcastle

WoodenBobbins.com

page 29



Arts & Antiques

Membership Directory

THE ART OF ANTIQUING

4 Back Shore Road

Round Pond, ME 04564
www.theartofantiquing.com
info@theartofantiquing.com

(203) 529-5300 (See our ad page 15)

Named to Maine Magazine’s “A” list and
featured in Maine Home + Design magazine, we
personally source art and antiques in Europe
and the UK. The Art of Antiquing is located in
the center of Round Pond in a restored building
next to Granite Hall Store. Please call 207-529-
5300 for seasonal store hours, shop on our new
website at www.theartofantiquing.com, or
visit by appointment year round.

THOMASTON PLACE AUCTION

GALLERIES, INC.

51 Atlantic Hwy

Thomaston, ME 04861
www.thomastonauction.com
info@thomastonauction.com
(207) 354-8141 (See our ad page 40)

MILLING AROUND

67 Main St.

Newcastle, ME 04553

(207) 563-1210 (See our ad page 29)

Visit our mercantile shop in downtown
Newcastle for unique gifts and home
furnishings ranging from vintage to modern
including repurposed textile bobbins, Jacques
Vesery woodenware, lobster rope mats and
Seawick’s Candles. We also offer a large
selection of captivating prints by beloved local
artist, Jake Day. Open year-round by chance
or appointment...most often M-F 10-4 & Sat 10-2.
Please call to confirm or look for the blue flag
flying by the red British phone booth.

Where do you go to have Fun?

Established in 1928 ~ Stiles & Van Kleek Design

SKIPJACK NAUTICAL WARES
1172 State Route 32

Round Pond, ME 04564
www.SkipjackNauticalWares.com
skipjacknauticalwares@gmail.com
(207) 219-0897 (See our ad page 22)

Established 2003 in Virginia, Skipjack’s new
showroom is housed in a renovated two-story
barn built in 1820. We offer a curated inventory
of authentic maritime antiques, lamps,
lighting, furniture, furnishings and décor.
Visit our webstore to preview our inventory
and hours. Seasonal showroom hours or year-
round by appointment.

SALT BAY FRAMERS, INC.
472 Main St.

Damariscotta, ME 04543
www.saltbayframers.com
mike@saltbayframers.com
(207) 563-1789

ATTIC HEIRLOOMS

157 Main St., Damariscotta, ME 04543
www.attic-heirlooms.com
atticheirloom@aol.com

(207) 712-2280

PEMAQUID CRAFT CO-OP
2565 Bristol Road

New Harbor, ME 04554
www.pemaquidcraftcoop.com
mainehandiwork@gmail.com
(207) 677-2077 (See our ad page 12)

Golf with

SALTWATER ARTISTS GALLERY
3056 Bristol Road (Rt. 130)

New Harbor, ME 04554
www.saltwaterartists.com
seaglasslassie@yahoo.com

(207) 677-2490

An established fine art non-profit cooperative
featuring 25-plus artists exhibiting an array
of classical and modern paintings in all media
as well as photography, etching, sculpture,
glasswork, pottery, jewelry, fabric art and
wood working. The gallery is open weekends
only from Memorial Day Weekend to Father’s
Day; then every day through Columbus Day.
Hours 10am-5pm. Visit our website for more
gallery information, schedule of events and
links to artists’ websites.

SKIPJACK NAUTICAL WARES
1172 State Route 32

Round Pond, ME 04564
www.SkipjackNauticalWares.com
skipjacknauticalwares@gmail.com
(207) 219-0897 (See our ad page 22)

Established 2003 in Virginia, Skipjack’s new
showroom is housed in a renovated two-story
barn built in 1820. We offer a curated inventory
of authentic maritime antiques, lamps,
lighting, furniture, furnishings and décor.
Visit our webstore to preview our inventory
and hours. Seasonal showroom hours or year-
round by appointment.

WATERSHED CENTER FOR THE
CERAMIC ARTS

19 Brick Hill Road, Newcastle, ME 04553
www.watershedceramics.org
info@watershedceramics.org

(207) 882-6075

Usl

[ Pro Shop with latest styles
Restaurant-Pub overlooking the course
Fling Golf —NEW !
° Scrambles—Check our website
Driving Range—Putting Green

Free Clinics
Walk or Ride

Don’t leave Maine without visiting this treasure.

685 State Route 129
Walpole, Me 04573

207-563-3938

www.wawenockgolfclub.com

Book a tee time online
Email:

wawenock@outlook.com

www.DamariscottaRegion.com



Community

Membership Directory

Organizations

CHURCHES

SECOND CONGREGATIONAL
CHURCH OF NEWCASTLE, UCC
51 Main St.

Newcastle, ME 04553
newcastleucc.org/wp/
www.newcongo@midcoast.com
(207) 563-3379

As an Open & Affirming congregation, we
welcome all - no matter who you are or where
you are on your faith journey. We're the “big
brick church” on the corner and a center for
many community activities — the weekly food
pantry, AA, yoga, and other local meetings.

TWIN VILLAGES CHURCH

15 Courtyard St., Damariscotta, ME 04543
www.twinvillageschurch.org
phil@twinvillageschurch.org

(207) 975-9632

CLUBS

DAMARISCOTTA HISTORICAL
SOCIETY

PO Box 1154, Damariscotta, ME 04543
(207) 549-4790

KARL'S KIDS
PO Box 565, Damariscotta, ME 04543
(207) 720-0757

COMMUNITY

DEVELOPMENT

AMERICAN CANCER SOCIETY
One Bowdoin Mill Island

Topsham, ME 04086
Www.cancer.org
matt.kennedy@cancer.org
1-800-227-2345/(207) 373-3700

DAMARISCOTTA-NEWCASTLE
LIONS CLUB

PO Box 315, Damariscotta, ME 04543
(207) 563-1054

We Build Community

BATH « BOOTHBAY HARBOR « DAMARISCOTTA « WISCASSET

ROTARY CLUB OF
DAMARISCOTTA-NEWCASTLE
PO Box 565, Damariscotta, ME 04543
www.dnmrotary.org

(207) 720-0757

Our club brings together businesses and
professional people of diverse backgrounds
and interests for local and international
community services, as well as networking and
socializing. We meet every Tuesday morning
from 7:00-8:30 am at Schooner Cove, 35
Schooner Street, Damariscotta. $15 coffee and
buffet, good conversation and a rich program
of invited speakers.

ENVIRONMENTAL
ORGANIZATIONS

COASTAL RIVERS
CONSERVATION TRUST

110 Belvedere Road

Damariscotta, ME 04543
www.damariscottariver.org
dra@damariscottariver.org

(207) 563-1393 (See our ad page 16)
Hiking trails, guided paddles, programs
for all ages, summer day camp, volunteer
opportunities, and much more. Visit our
website for programs, events and trail maps.
Coastal Rivers has active programs in land
conservation, trails and public access,
clean water, and nature education in the
Damariscotta-Pemaquid region.

MIDCOAST CONSERVANCY
36 Water St., Wiscasset, ME 04578
www.midcoastconservancy.org
news@midcoastconservancy.org
(207) 389-5150

PROJECT PUFFIN
12 Audubon Road
Bremen, ME 04551
www.projectpuffin.org
rborzik@audubon.org
(207) 529-5828

MUNICIPALITIES

TOWN OF DAMARISCOTTA
21 School St.

Damariscotta, ME 04543
www.townofdamariscotta.com
(207) 563-5168

SOCIAL SERVICES

AMERICAN CANCER SOCIETY
One Bowdoin Mill Island

Topsham, ME 04086
WWw.cancer.org
matt.kennedy@cancer.org
1-800-227-2345/(207) 373-3700

ELDERCARE NETWORK OF
LINCOLN COUNTY

PO Box 652

Damariscotta, ME 04543
www.eldercarenetwork.org
info@eldercarenetwork.org
(207) 563-2148

HEALTHY KIDS

15 Belvedere Road
Damariscotta, ME 04543
www.healthykidsmaine.com
hk@tidewater.net

(207) 563-1818

MOBIUS INC.

319 Main St., Damariscotta, ME 04543
www.mobiusinc.org
general@mobiusinc.org

(207) 563-3511

NEW HOPE FOR WOMEN

18 Belvedere Rd., Offices 202 and 203
Damariscotta, ME 04543
newhopeforwomen.org

207- 563-2128

UNITED WAY OF MID COAST

MAINE, INC.

34 Wing Farm Parkway
Bath, ME 04530
WWWw.uwmcm.org
info@uwmcm.org

(207) 443-9752

We help fishermen and teachers, car mechanics and
carpenters, engineers and artists... people from all walks
of life. We help them buy homes and build communities.

And because we're the only MidCoast bank that keeps
all of its mortgages in house, we offer a kind of local,
personal service and decision process other banks can’t.

Apply today by calling or stopping

by any one of our offices.

www.firstfederalbath.com

Fegle%l-r
Savings

page 31



Food & Dining

Membership Directory

BAKERY GROCERIES
MAMMY'S BAKERY MAIN STREET GROCERY
100 Main Street, Wiscasset ME 04578 5 Coastal Marketplace

www.mammysbakery.com
mammysbakerymaine@outlook.com
207-504-4104

CATERING

SEACOAST CATERING AND
LOBSTER BAKES

Main St.

Damariscotta, ME 04543
www.seacoastcatering.com
seacoasts@tidewater.net

(207) 632-5117  (See our ad page 11)

COFFEE/TEA SHOPS

CUPACITY

133 Main St., Damariscotta ME 04543
www.cupacitycoffee.com
dwmoore@gwi.net

207-563-6127

FARM STORES

BROAD ARROW FARM MARKET
& BUTCHER

33 Benner Road

Bristol, ME 04539
www.broadarrowfarm.com
dan@broadarrowfarm.com

(207) 233-5199 (See our ad page 18)
Pasture-Raised Meats & Charcuterie « Chef-
Prepared Meals - Maine Craft Beers « Local
Cheeses - Free-Range Eggs * Seasonal Produce
Farm Tours

ICECREAM

ROUND TOP ICE CREAM, INC.
526 Main St.

Damariscotta, ME 04543

(207) 563-5307

WALTZ SODA FOUNTAIN

167 Main St., Damariscotta, ME 04543
cjjprofbldg@gmail.com

(207) 563-7632 (See our ad page 26)

WICKED SCOOPS

95 Main St., Damariscotta, ME 04543
www.wickedscoops.com
info@wickedscoops.com

(505) 603-2442

Damariscotta, ME 04543
(207) 563-3507

RISING TIDE CO-OP

323 Main St., Damariscotta, ME 04543
www.risingtide.coop
customercare@risingtide.coop

(207) 563-5556 (See our ad page 18)

Rising Tide Co-op is a cooperatively-owned
natural grocery serving Midcoast Maine since
1978. Located in the Village of Damariscotta,
Rising Tide is committed to providing our
community with the best local, natural and
organic foods and products. We support more
than 200 local farmers and producers and
everyone is welcome.

RESTAURANTS

CABBAGE ISLAND CLAMBAKES
Pier 6, Boothbay Harbor, ME 04538
www.cabbageislandclambakes.com
dwmoore@gwi.net

(207) 633-7200

Old-fashioned clambakes. @ Watch Iobsters
and steamers prepared in seaweed in real
“Downeast” tradition at water’s edge. Enjoy
the peace and tranquility of Linekin Bay
and the magnificent views of nearby shores.
Explore open ocean trails on acres of unspoiled
beauty. Trip Advisors number one attraction in
Boothbay Harbor. Open for bakes daily June 20
- September 13.

DAMARISCOTTA RIVER GRILL
155 Main St.

Damariscotta, ME 04555
www.damariscottarivergrill.com
redplate@tidewater.net

(207) 563-2992

KING EIDER’'S PUB

Main St., Damariscotta, ME 04543
www.kingeiderspub.com
info@kingeiderspub.com

(207) 563-6008

PENALTY BOX, THE

436 Main St., Damariscotta, ME 04543
thepenaltybox@yahoo.com

(207) 563-1563

RIVER HOUSE MAINE

27 Main Street, Damariscotta ME 04543
riverhouseme.com

207-563-6156

Farm-to-table restaurant on the Damariscotta
River. Open for dinner year-round, serving
food that’s wood-fired, seasonal, and locally
sourced. Catering available, utilizing our
mobile, wood-fired oven.

SHUCK STATION

68 Main St., Newcastle, ME 04553
www.facebook.com/ShuckStation/
shuckstation@gmail.com
207-682-0129

SOUTH BRISTOL FISHERMAN'S
CO-OP & RESTAURANT

35 Thompson Inn Road

South Bristol, ME 04568
www.southbristolcoop.com
sbcoop63@yahoo.com

(207) 644-8224

THE ANCHOR RESTAURANT
34 Anchor Inn Road

Round Pond, ME 04564
www.theanchorrestaurant.com
(207) 529-2600 (See our ad page 22)

SEAFOOD

MUSCONGUS BAY LOBSTER
COMPANY

28 Landing Road

Round Pond, ME 04564
www.mainefreshlobster.com
(207) 529-5528

SCULLY'S OYSTER & LOBSTER
MARKET

707 River Road

Edgecomb, ME 04556
www.thelobsterstore.com
scullyoysters@gmail.com

(207) 633-3599 (See our ad page 9)

Oysters harvested daily from our historic
family sea farm, raft purged clams, hand-
selected lobsters, professional shucking knives,
and other oyster related gifts and essentials.
One of the original oyster farms of the region-
WHERE THE LOCALS SHOP!

SOUTH BRISTOL FISHERMAN'S
CO-OP & RESTAURANT

35 Thompson Inn Road

South Bristol, ME 04568
www.southbristolcoop.com
sbcoop63@yahoo.com

(207) 644-8224

www.DamariscottaRegion.com



SEAFOOD MARKET TAKEOUT
SOUTH BRISTOL FISHERMAN'S BROAD ARROW FARM MARKET PENALTY BOX, THE
CO-OP & RESTAURANT & BUTCHER 436 Main St., Damariscotta, ME 04543

35 Thompson Inn Road
South Bristol, ME 04568
www.southbristolcoop.com
sbcoop63@yahoo.com
(207) 644-8224

33 Benner Road

Bristol, ME 04539
www.broadarrowfarm.com
dan@broadarrowfarm.com

(207) 233-5199 (See our ad page 18)

Services

Membership Directory

Automotive/Boat

COASTAL CAR WASH & DETAIL
CENTER

369 Main St., Damariscotta, ME

219 Townsend Ave., Boothbay Harbor, ME
www.facebook.com/coastalcarwashmaine
info@coastalcarwashmaine.com
Boothbay Harbor (207) 633-1122
Damariscotta (207) 563-2330

(See our ad page 12)

HILLSIDE COLLISION CENTER
409 Atlantic Highway

Waldoboro, ME 04572
hillsideinc@ne.twcbc.com

(207) 832-5141

JM AUTOMOTIVE

527 US Rte. 1

Newcastle, ME 04553
www.jmautomotive.net
jmautomotive@tidewater.net
(207) 563-2880

PORTLAND GLASS

16 Biscay Road
Damariscotta, ME 04543
www.portlandglass.com
(207) 563-3438

SCARBOROUGH'S COLLISION
77 Biscay Road

Damariscotta, ME 04543
scarboro@midcoast.com

(207) 563-5281

SULLIVAN TIRE AND AUTO
SERVICE

480 Main St.

Damariscotta, ME 04543
www.sullivantire.com
damariscotta@sullivantire.com
(207) 563-3151

NEWCASTLE CHRYSLER DODGE
JEEP RAM

573 Rte. 1

Newcastle, ME 04553
www.newcastlechrysler.com

(See our ad page 25)

CLARK AUTO PARTS NAPA
403 Main St.

Damariscotta, ME 04543
clarkautopartsnapa@yahoo.com
(207) 563-8128 (See our ad page 25)

D & M MARINE SALES, SERVICE &
REPAIR

677 Bristol Road

Bristol, ME 04539
www.dandmmarine.com
dmmarine@ne.twcbc.com

(207) 563-2490

Building/Residential

PHELPS ARCHITECTS

278 Main St.

Damariscotta, ME 04543
www.phelpsarchitects.com
info@phelpsarchitects.com

(207) 563-1616 (See our ad page 21)

Phelps Architects Inc. is a Maine based
architecture firm specializing in Residential
and Commercial Architecture. We offer arange
of services for varying project sizes and types.
Our offices are located both in Damariscotta
and Portland to serve the Mid-coast, Down east
and Southern Maine regions and beyond.

thepenaltybox@yahoo.com
(207) 563-1563

THE PREPKITCHEN

155 Main St.

Damariscotta, ME 04543
www.damariscottarivergrill.com
redplate@tidewater.net

(207) 563-2992

THOMAS M. FARRELL NAVAL
ARCHITECTS, INC.

PO Box 66, Newcastle, ME 04553
www.farrellandnorton.com
info@thomasmfarrell.com

(207) 563-3210

HAMMOND LUMBER COMPANY
511 Main St.

Damariscotta, ME 04543
www.hammondlumber.com

(207) 563-1200

HANCOCK LUMBER

362 Upper Main St.
Damariscotta, ME 04543
www.hancocklumber.com
edolloff @hancocklumber.com
(207) 563-3181

H.T. WINTERS

289 US Route 1, Edgecomb, ME 04556
www.htwintersflooring.com

(207) 882-5545

N.C. HUNT LUMBER
237US.Rt. 1

Damariscotta, ME 04543
www.nchuntlumber.com
dsmith@nchuntlumber.com
(207) 563-8503

GARTLEY & DORSKY
ENGINEERING & SURVEYING
165 Main St., Suite F
Damariscotta, ME 04543
www.gartleydorsky.com
dstarrjr@gartleydorsky.com
(207) 790-5005

page 33



Services

Membership Directory

GOODE ENTERPRISES BUILDING
& DESIGN

12 Mill Brook Lane

Damariscotta, ME 04543
www.goodeenterprises.com
stuart@goodeenterprises.com

(207) 563-2703

HATCH WELL DRILLERS

13 East Pond Road, Nobleboro, ME 04555
www.hatchwelldrillers.net
hatchwelldrillers@gmail.com

(207) 563-3003

KEN YORK CONSTRUCTION
624 West Neck Road

Nobleboro, ME 04555
klyork2015@tidewater.net
(207) 563-2002

MEDOMAK CONSTRUCTION

74 Biscay Road. Unti 3

Damariscotta, ME 04543
www.medomakconstruction.com
ccreamer@medomakconstruction.com
(207) 231-1163

PAUL GARBER RESIDENTIAL
BUILDERS

832 River Road, Edgecomb, ME 04556
www.garberbuilders.com
pgarber@gwi.net

(207) 633-7843

SERVPRO OF BATH/BRUNSWICK
28 Monument Place

Topsham, ME 04086
www.servprobbcom.com
Barbara@servprobb.com
207-721-8500

FLOOR MAGIC

45 Biscay Road
Damariscotta, ME 04543
www.floormagic.net
(207) 563-8841

H.T. WINTERS

289 US Route 1, Edgecomb, ME 04556
www.htwintersflooring.com
kmclain@htwintersflooring.com
(207) 882-5545

BACK MEADOW FARM
Damariscotta, ME 04543
www.backmeadowfarm.com
bmflandscaping@yahoo.com
(207) 563-5659

PHILLIPS POWER PRODUCTS
146 Biscay Road

Damariscotta, ME 04543

(207) 563-3607

EXACT DISPENSING SYSTEM
1130 Rte. 1

Newcastle, ME 04553
www.exactdispensing.com
cconary@exactdispensing.com
(207) 563-2299

MID-COAST ENERGY SYSTEMS

33 Midcoast Road, Damariscotta, ME 04543
www.midcoastenergysystems.com
hhaining@midcoastenergysystems.com
(207) 563-5147 (See our ad page 46)

GOODEWORKS

127 Standpipe Road
Damariscotta, ME 04543
www.goodeenterprises.com
stuart@goodeenterprises.com
(207) 563-2703

HORCH ROOFING

2414 Camden Road
Warren, ME 04864
www.horchroofing.com
office@horchroofing.com
(207) 273-1111

GARTLEY & DORSKY
ENGINEERING & SURVEYING
165 Main Street, Suite F
Damariscotta, ME 04543
www.gartleydorsky.com
dstarrjr@gartleydorsky.com
(207) 790-5005

ABEAR ACCOUNTING SERVICES,
LLC

2 Main St., Unit 2

Richmond, ME 04357
www.abearaccounting.com

(207) 737-4456

BRUCE BACHELDER, CPA
285 Biscay Road
Damariscotta, ME 04543
bbach@tidewater.net

(207) 563-7540

LAW OFFICE OF DAVID
LEVESQUE, PA

242 Main St.
Damariscotta, ME 04543
www.levesquelaw.com
david@levesquelaw.com
(207) 563-7416

LYNCH & NEWMAN, LLC

19 Vine St.

Damariscotta, ME 04543
www.lynchnewman.com
mnewman@lynchnewman.com
(207) 563-1700

BURGESS TECHNOLOGY SERVICES
6 Oak Grove Ave.

Bath, ME 04530
www.burgesscomputer.com
salesteam@burgesscomputer.com
(207) 443-9554

NESBIT CONSULTING ASSOCIATES
Newcastle, ME 04553
marvanesbit@aol.com

(207) 563-7208

Education

CENTRAL LINCOLN COUNTY
ADULT EDUCATION

767 Main St.

Damariscotta, ME 04543
www.clc.maineadulted.org
edickens@ao0s93.org

(207) 563-2811

BRIGHT BEGINNINGS DAYCARE
24 Center St.

Nobleboro, ME 04555
klyork2015@tidewater.net

(207) 270-0073

www.DamariscottaRegion.com



DAMARISCOTTA BANK & TRUST CO. CHENEY INSURANCE

25 Main St. or 619 Main St. 277 Main St.
HUSSON UNIVERSITY Damariscotta, ME 04543 mnxzﬁgg;;?hgfrg;ifcom
1 College Circle, Bangor ME 04401-2929 www.damariscottabank.com ; :
(207) 941-7000 info@damariscottabank.com %())7) 563-3435 (See our ads pages 2, 10,
admit@husson.edu 1-800-639-8381/(207) 563-8121

J. EDWARD KNIGHT & CO.

KENNEDY LEARNING CENTER FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS 2421 Bristol Road
42 Kieve Road, Nobleboro, ME 04555 283 Main St. New Harbor, ME 04554
www.kievewavus.org Damariscotta, ME 04543 www.jedwardknight.com
klc@kievewavus.org www.firstfederalbath.com info@jedwardknight.com
(207) 563-5172 (207) 563-3111 (See our ad page 25) (877) 540-9008/(207) 677-3606

MERRY BARN WRITERS' RETREAT First Federal Savings has prospered over thelast MICHAEL SPRAGUE STATE FARM
& EDUCATIONAL CONSULT[NG' LLC eighty years into a respected institution within 759 Main St., Suite 2

417 River Road Lincoln 'and ngadahoc counties. Our mjssior{ is Damariscotta, ME 04543
Edgecomb. ME 04556 to provide a high level of customer satisfaction s .

9 ! by offering a number of products and services in W‘,”W'gourmamemsurance‘com
Www'me.rrybarn'com a friendly and relaxed environment. You'll find Mike.sprague.d3n2@statefarm.com
stephaniemcsherry@merrybarn.com  eyerything you need here. (207) 563-7777

207) 752-2018 (S d 19
(207) (Seeouradpage19) ppoy NATIONAL BANK WAYNE LADNER INSURANCE
UNIVERSITY OF MAINE DARLING 223 Main St. Richmond, ME 04357
MARINE CENTER Damariscotta, ME 04543 www.WayneLadnerIns.com
193 Clarks Cove Road www.thefirst.com Wagne@WagneLadnerIHS.com
Walpole, ME 04573 (207) 563-3195 (See our ad page 23) (207) 737-4995
.dmc. ine.ed
Ihealy@maine.cda MIDCOAST FEDERAL CREDIT .
(207) 563-3146 UNION Health Services
41USRt. 1
Edgecomb, ME 04556
www.midcoastfcu.me
COASTAL KIDS PRESCHOOL  info@midcoastfcume 22 River Rd. Neweaatle, ME 04553
12 Jackies Trail (877) 964-3262/(207) 443-5531 www lincoln-home.org.
Damarisczttﬁé'lzldE 04543 steve@lincoln-home.org
W¥vw.coas talkl'dsme.org (207) 563-3350 (See our ad page 39)
?;0‘;%‘16‘;‘_‘;% P FIRST NATIONAL WEALTH
DAMARISCOTTA MONTESSORI A NAGEMENT
9 Bristol Road
SCHOOL Damariscotta, ME 04543 COMFQRT KE,EP ERS
93 Center St. (207) 563-1900 661 Mqln St. Suite #2
Nobleboro, ME 04555 H.M. PAYSON Damarlscottg, ME 04543
. . VL www.damariscotta-912.
www.damariscottamontessori.org i

. X . 10 Bristol Road comfortkeepers.com
office@damariscottamontessori.org Damariscotta, ME 04543 K912 t ti{

(207 sos-21ce www. hmpayson.com (866) £75-7480/(207) 563-2273
LINCOLN ACADEMY kaw@hmpayson.com (
81 Academy Hill Road (207) 563-1854 MAINEHEALTH CARE AT HOME
Newcastle, ME 04553 231 Park Street, Rockland, ME 04841
www.lincolnacademy.org www.mainehealthcareathome.org
mayher@lincolnacademy.org CHAPMAN & CHAPMAN cjones3@MHCAH.org
(207) 563-3596 INSURANCE 1-800-660-4867

108 Main St.

] [ .
FI “aHCIaIII nsurance Damariscotta, ME 04543

www.chapmanandchapmanins.com
info@chapmanandchapmanins.com
(207) 563-3143 (See our ad page 15)

BATH SAVINGS INSTITUTION Weprovide personaland commercialinsurance.  CREEKSIDE DENTAL
8 Church St. to all of Lincoln County. With Chapman & 507 Bristol Road, Bristol, ME 04539
Damariscotta, ME 04543 Chapman, insurance for your home, auto, boat, creeksidedental.maine@gmail.com

yacht or business, and the peace of mind it (207) 563-6044

www.bathsavings.com brings, is only a phone call or a few key strokes

(207) 563-3116 (See our ad page 24)

away. LINCOLNHEALTH
CAMDEN NATIONAL BANK 35 Miles St., Damariscotta, ME 04543
4 Coastal Market Drive www.mileshealthcare.org
Damariscotta, ME 04543 (207) 563-1234 (See our ad page 45)

www.camdennational.com
(207) 563-8211

page 35



Services

Membership Directory

SHEEPSCOT BAY PHYSICAL
THERAPY

1607 Atlantic Hwy.

Waldoboro, ME 04572
www.sheepscotbaypt.com
shawn@sheepscotbaypt.com
(207) 832-5544

SPARKES HEARING,

A HEARINGLIFE COMPANY

468 Main St.

Damariscotta, Maine 04543
hearinglife.com Itow@hearinglife.com
(207) 563-2886

Marketing & Design

BLUEBERRY BROADCASTING LLC
15 Pange Ave., Rockland, ME 04841
(207) 549-9400

DISCOVERY MAPS OF THE
BOOTHBAY REGION

P.0. Box 112, Mount Desert, ME 04660
WWW.resortmaps.com
andrewallen@discoverymaps.com
(888) 594-6277

LINCOLN COUNTY NEWS, THE/
LINCOLN COUNTY
PUBLISHING CO.

116 Mills Road Rt. 215

Newcastle, ME 04553
www.lcnme.com

info@lcnme.com

(207) 563-3171 (See our ad page 47)

THE FREE PRESS

8 North Main St., Rockland, ME 04841
www.freepressonline.com
advertising@freepressonline.com
(207) 596-0055

Personal Services

STRONG-HANCOCK FUNERAL
HOME

612 Main St.

Damariscotta, ME 04543
www.stronghancock.com
dustin@stronghancock.com
207-563-3550

AT HOME DESIGN SERVICES
8 Molly’s Cove Road

Round Pond, ME 04564
www.athomedesignservices.com
alithayoung@hotmail.com

(415) 378-4779

DENNIS BOYD PHOTOGRAPHY

67 Main St.

Newcastle, ME 04553
www.dennisboydphotography.zenfolio.com
dennisboydphotography@yahoo.com
(207) 766-7112

ELIZA TIBBETTS PHOTOGRAPHY
17 Elm St., Damariscotta, Maine 04543
gizzy1805@yahoo.com

(207) 620-4263

Pet Services

CUSTOM CLEANING SERVICE
527USRt.1

Newcastle, ME 04553
www.customcleaningservice.net
customcleaning18@gmail.com
207-380-5886

MIDCOAST HUMANE

27 Atlantic Hwy.
Edgecomb, ME 04556
www.midcoasthumane.org
admin@lcasmaine.org
(207) 882-9677

ALL PAWS PET SITTING
www.facebook.com/allpwz
allpwz@yahoo.com
207-504-1569

DAMARISCOTTA VETERINARY
CLINIC

530 Main St.

Damariscotta, ME 04543
www.damariscottavetclinic.com
damvetclinic@yahoo.com

(207) 563-3934

Offering compassionate medical, surgical
and dental care with a personal touch. Feline
boarding and house calls available.

Real Estate

BILL CROCKER - KELLER
WILLIAMS REALTY

Main Office 50 Sewall St., 2nd Floor
Portland, ME 04102
www.BillCrocker.com
BillCrocker@BillCrocker.com

(207) 879-9800

FARRIN PROPERTIES
752 Main St.

Damariscotta, ME 04543
www.farrinproperties.com
info@farrinproperties.com
(207) 563-2750

KELLER WILLIAMS REALTY -
TRACY HUNTER & JON MCKANE
BROKERS

(207) 553-1382
www.makingmaineyourhome.com
Tracy@newcastlemaine.com

cell (207) 837-2082

www.DamariscottaRegion.com



LASH REALTY GROUP
1530 Atlantic Hwy.
Waldoboro, ME 04572
www.lashrealtygroup.com
(207) 832-7885

NEWCASTLE REALTY

87 Main St.

Damariscotta, ME 04543
mynewcastle.com

(207) 563-1003 (See our ads pages 2, 10,
47)

RE/MAX JARET & COHN

1504 Atlantic Hwy.

Waldoboro, ME 04572
www.jaretcohn.com
waldoboro@jaretcohn.com

(207) 832-5219 (See our ad page 23)

SIGRID & ASSOCIATES REAL
ESTATE LLC

9 Church St.

Damariscotta, ME 04543
www.sigridandassociates.com
sigrid@sigridandassociates.com
(207) 563-2400

Utilities

COLBY & GALE, INC.

154 Biscay Road, Damariscotta, ME 04543
colgale@tidewater.net

(207) 563-3414

MARITIME ENERGY

205 US Rt. 1, Nobleboro, ME 04555
www.maritimeenergy.com
stevec@maritimeenergy.com

(207) 563-8887 (See our ad page 36)

AIRWAVES, INC.

208 New County Road
Thomaston, ME 04861
airwaves@midcoast.com
(207) 832-5200

LCTV

29 Sheepscot Road

Newcastle, ME 04553

Ictv.org

(207) 563-6338 (See our ad page 5)

Shopping

Membership Directory

SHERMAN'S MAINE COAST BOOK
SHOP

158 Main St.

Damariscotta, ME 04543
www.shermans.com
shopmaine@shermans.com

(207) 563-3207

SKIDOMPHA LIBRARY

184 Main St.

Damariscotta, ME 04543
director@skidompha.org

(207) 563-7807 (See our ad page 24)

CITIZEN MAINE

49 Mills Rd, Newcastle, ME 04553
www.citizenmaine.com

(207) 370-8750

CONSIGNING WOMEN

521 Main St. #11

Damariscotta, ME 04543
www.consigningwomendamariscotta.org
consigningwomendamariscotta@gmail.com
(207) 563-7200

MEXICALI BLUES, INC.
565 Rt. 1, Newcastle, ME 04553
www.mexicaliblues.com
info@mexicaliblues.com
(207) 563-3680

R.H. RENY, INC.

Main St., Damariscotta, ME 04543
WWWw.renys.com
feedback@renys.com

(207) 563-5757

WOMEN OF SUBSTANCE

508 Main St., Damariscotta, ME 04543
www.womenofsubstance.us
womenofsubstanceme@gmail.com
(207) 563-6809 (See our ad page 20)

MAINE'S finest and grandest selection of
naturally inspired fashions for curvaceous
women MED to 4X. SEVEN amazing color-filled
rooms will delight you with fashionably casual
to comfortable festive, flattering formal wear.
Our website womenofsubstance.us shows our
25 best brands from “FLAX” to “IRIDIUM.” Allow
time to explore.

TIDEWATER TELECOM

133 Back Meadow Road

Nobleboro, ME 04555
www.tidewater.net
mannings@tidewater.net

(207) 563-9911 (See our ad page 48)

Wedding/Events

LE BARN

132 Waldoboro Rd.,

Jefferson, ME 04348
ebarnllc.com

207-549-0159 (See our ad page 27)

MIDCOAST BLOOMS

38 Elm St., Damariscotta ME 04543
www.midcoastblooms.com
info@midcoastblooms.com
716-946-3269

WAWENOCK GOLF CLUB

685 SR 129

Walpole, ME 04573
www.wawenockgolfclub.com
wawenock@outlook.com

(207) 563-3938 (See our ad page 30)

Wawenock Golf Club is more than a golf
course. Plan your celebration event, enjoy
our beautiful restaurant with majestic views,
make new friends, bring family, make some
memories. Our staff is here to ensure you have
a great time and come back soon! This is one of
Maine’s hidden treasures.

HILLTOP STOP DELI & CAFE
374 Main St.

Damariscotta, ME 04543
supplies@tidewater.net

(207) 563-7867

GILMARTIN DESIGN

7 Foster Rd, Pemaquid, ME 04558
www.gilmartindesign.com
joanne@gilmartindesign.com
(401) 965-0999

ACK

Damariscotta Region
— Chamber of Commerce —

page 37



MIDCOAST BLOOMS

38 Elm St., Damariscotta ME 04543
www.midcoastblooms.com
info@midcoastblooms.com
716-946-3269

SHELLEY'S FLOWERS & GIFTS
1738 Atlantic Hwy.

Waldoboro, ME 04572
www.shelleysflowers.com
info@shelleysflowers.com

(207) 832-6312

The premiere full-service florist in mid-coast
Maine. We are family-owned and operated with
a commitment to exceptional service. Whether
you're celebrating the birth of a child, kindness
of a friend, wedding ceremony, or sending
condolences, flowers from Shelley’s will make
any occasion special. Make sure you check
out our fine selection of unique gifts, gourmet
chocolates and more!

BEACH PLUM COMPANY, THE
77 Main St. Suite B

Newcastle, ME 04553
www.beachplumcompany.com
ajkras@beachplumcompany.com
(207) 682-0181

MILLING AROUND
67 Main St., Newcastle, ME 04553
(207) 563-1210 (See our ad page 29)

Visit our mercantile shop in downtown Newcastle
for unique gifts and home furnishings ranging
from vintage to modern including repurposed
textile bobbins, Jacques Vesery woodenware,
lobster rope mats and Seawick’s Candles. We also
offer a large selection of captivating prints by
beloved local artist, Jake Day. Open year-round
by chance or appointment...most often M-F 10-4 &
Sat 10-2. Please call to confirm or look for the blue
flag flying by the red British phone booth.

NORTH COUNTRY WIND BELLS,

INC.

544 State Rt. 32

Round Pond, ME 04564
www.northcountrywindbells.com
ncbells@tidewater.net

toll free (877) 930-5435/

(207) 677-2224 (See our ad page 24)

PUFFIN’'S NEST

36-40 Main St.
Damariscotta, ME 04543
(207) 563-1815

SEA SMOKE SHOP

95 Main St.
Damariscotta, ME 04543
www.seasmokeshop.com
pwayiv@yahoo.com
(707) 799-2255

WEATHERBIRD

72 Courtyard St.
Damariscotta, ME 04543
www.theweatherbird.com
weabird@gmail.com

(207) 563-8993

NORTH COUNTRY WIND BELLS,
INC.

544 State Rt. 32

Round Pond, ME 04564
www.northcountrywindbells.com
ncbells@tidewater.net

toll free (877) 930-5435/

(207) 677-2224 (See our ad page 24)

AMES TRUE VALUE FARM &
HOME SUPPLY

447 Bath Road

Wiscasset, ME 04578
www.amestruevalue.com

(207) 882-7710

DAMARISCOTTA HARDWARE
423 Main St.

Damariscotta, ME 04543
www.damariscottahardware.com
rob@damariscottahardware.com
(207) 563-3428

LOUIS DOE HOME CENTER

92 Mills Road, Newcastle, ME 04553
www.louisdoehomecenter.com
louisdoehomecenter@tidewater.net
(207) 563-5442 (See our ad page 26)

/4731
Available

Locally Owned
& Operated

DOW FURNITURE

280 Atlantic Hwy.
Waldoboro, ME 04572
www.dowfurniture.com
info@dowfurniture.com
(207) 832-6363

R.H. RENY, INC.

Main St., Damariscotta, ME 04543
Www.renys.com
feedback@renys.com

(207) 563-5757

SALT BAY TRADING COMPANY
584USRt. 1

Newcastle, ME 04553
www.saltbaytrading.com
saltbay@tidewater.net

(207) 563-6611

This unassuming shop along Route 1 in
Newcastle has a stunning selection of fine
handmade area rugs & carpets sourced from
around the world. These rugs are some the
finest available on the market today woven
with handspun wool and natural dyes. We
enjoy helping customers find the ideal rug for
their home, cottage or office.

We also carry a variety of ukuleles and guitars
as well as mandolins and other acoustic
instruments. Rugs & Music--stuff we like.

Shop Hours: Monday thru Friday: 10am to
5pm; Saturday: 10am to 3 PM. If coming from a
distance be sure to call: 207-563-6611. The shop
is open by appointment outside regular hours.
Website: www.saltbaytrading.com Instagram:
saltbayrugsandmusic

Camping on Pemaquid Lake

Family Camping
Since 1958

Pool ¢ Jacuzzis * Sauna * Rec Hall
Rental Boats, Canoes & Kayaks
Swimming ¢ Fishing ¢ Playgrounds
Scheduled Summer Activities & Events
Large Store * Snack Bar
Rental Cabins & Cottages
Lakeside, Hillside & Wooded Sites
E.W,S Hookups

207-563-5202 « www.lakepemaquid.com
PO Box 967, 100 Twin Cove Lane, Damariscotta, ME 04543

www.DamariscottaRegion.com



SPROUL'S FURNITURE STORE
76 Main St., Newcastle, ME 04553
www.sproulsfurniture.net
sprouls@tidewater.net

(207) 563-3535

SKIPJACK NAUTICAL WARES

1172 State Route 32

Round Pond, ME 04564
www.SkipjackNauticalWares.com
skipjacknauticalwares@gmail.com
(207) 219-0897 (See our ad page 22)
Established 2003 in Virginia, Skipjack’s new
showroom is housed in a renovated two-story
barn built in 1820. We offer a curated inventory
of authentic maritime antiques, lamps,
lighting, furniture, furnishings and décor.
Visit our webstore to preview our inventory
and hours. Seasonal showroom hours or year-
round by appointment.

THE ART OF ANTIQUING

4 Back Shore Road

Round Pond, ME 04564
www.theartofantiquing.com
info@theartofantiquing.com

(203) 529-5300 (See our ad page 15)
Named to Maine Magazine's “A” list and
featured in Maine Home + Design magazine, we
personally source art and antiques in Europe
and the UK. The Art of Antiquing is located in
the center of Round Pond in a restored building

next to Granite Hall Store. Please call 207-529-
5300 for seasonal store hours, shop on our new
website at www.theartofantiquing.com, or
visit by appointment year round.

A SILVER LINING/MAINE
BRACELET CO.

17 Townsend Ave., PO Box 477
Boothbay Harbor, ME 04538
www.asilverlining.com
info@asilverlining.com

(207) 633-4103 (See our ad page 24)

Home of the “Maine Bracelet.” Working
metalsmiths. Tremendous selection of original
Jjewelry, gold, sterling, brass and copper. Also
gem stones. Great prices.

ABOCA BEADS

157 Main St., Damariscotta Center
Damariscotta, ME 04543
www.abocabeads.com
jdumont26@gmail.com

(207) 563-1766

PEAPOD JEWELRY

40 USRt. 1, Edgecomb, ME 04556
www.peapodjewelry.com
info@peapodjewelry.com

(207) 882-9500

STARS FINE JEWELRY, INC.
65 Main St.

Damariscotta, ME 04543
stars@midcoast.com

(207) 563-5488

MAILIT 4U

4 Mills Road, Newcastle, ME 04553
www.newcastlemailit4u.com
mailbox@tidewater.net

(207) 563-7667

SUPPLIES UNLIMITED

47 School St., Damariscotta, ME 04543
www.suppliesunlimited.biz
supplies@tidewater.net

(207) 563-7010

R.H. RENY, INC.

Main St., Damariscotta, ME 04543
Www.renys.com
feedback@renys.com

(207) 563-5757

Passionate About Helping Seniors Live Well & Love Life

Gracious living, fine dining, cultural events, & healthcare support
with the BEST WATERVIEWS in town!

( . D .
A Gontinuum y(lw-a Glhodces
Jince (927.

Annual Lobsterbake and Artist Event - August 15 - Public Welcome!

Not for Profit...Locally Managed...Deeply Rooted in the Heart of Our Community.

www.lincoln-home.org

22 River Road, Newcastle 207.563.3350 steve@lincoln-home.org

page 39



Calendar of Events 2020

MAY

2 (Saturday) - Kentucky Derby Tournament
- Wawenock Golf Club, 685 Route 129,
Walpole. FMI call 207-563-3938 or visit
wawenockgolfclub.com.

6 (Wednesday) - 5:00 pm to 6:30 pm - CLC
YMCA Annual Celebration - CLC YMCA, 525
Main St., Damariscotta. FMI visit clcymca.
org or call 207-563-9622.

9 (Saturday) - 11:45 am to 2:30 pm -
Mother’s Day Tea - Wiscasset, Waterville
& Farmington Railway Museum, Alna. Ride
aboard a reserved car on our noon train to a
special English-style Mother’s Day Tea at our
Alna Center station. Tea will feature locally-
sourced cakes, scones, and sandwiches, plus
tea and coffee. Moms will receive a special
Springtime gift to bring home along with
special treats when they board the train at
Sheepscot. We're looking forward to making
this a special day for the whole family and
Moms in particular. FMI call 207-882-4193 or
visit wwfry.org.

9 (Saturday) - 10:00 am to 5:00 pm - Open
for the Season - The Art of Antiquing, 4 Back
Shore Rd, Round Pond. The Art of Antiquing
opens for the season at 10:00 am. FMI call
(207) 529-5300 or visit theartofantiquing.
com.

13 (Wednesday) - Fill the Bus Food Drive -
CLC YMCA, 525 Main St., Damariscotta. FMI
visit cleymca.org or call 207-563-9622.

15 (Friday) - Kids Night Out - CLC YMCA,
525Main St., Damariscotta. FMI visit clcymca.
org or call 207-563-9622.

17 (Sunday) - Seedling Sunday - Pinkham’s
Plantation, 431 Biscay Road, Damariscotta.
Come pick up your free pumpkin seedlings!
FMI visit mainepumpkinfest.com.

18 (Monday) - Y Teen Dance & Social - CLC
YMCA, 525 Main St., Damariscotta. FMI visit
clcymca.org or call 207-563-9622.

20 (Wednesday) - 5:00 pm to 7:30 pm -
Damariscotta Region Chamber Annual

www.DamariscottaRegion.com

Meeting & Awards Ceremony - Darrows
Barn, 3 Round Top Lane, Damariscotta.
FMI call 207-563-8340 or email info@
damariscottaregion.com.

23 (Saturday) - 10:30 am to 3:30 pm -
Book Signing and talk - Author Bill Kenny
“Railroads of Maine’ - Wiscasset, Waterville
& Farmington Railway Museum, Alna. Join
Bill Kenny as he takes you on a journey from
the first tracks made of wood to today’s
high-speed Downeaster Amtrak train via his
newly-published book, A History of Maine
Railroads. FMI call 207-882-4193 or visit
wwiry.org.

24 (Sunday) - 2:00 pm - Memorial Day
Weekend Concert, Maine St. Andrew’s Pipes
& drum - Fort William Henry, Pemaquid.
Enjoy traditional tunes of the British Isles
performed on the parade grounds of Ft.
William Henry by a band from Ellsworth,
Maine wearing the official Maine State
Tartan. Also included are a commentary
and a tribute to those who have served our
nation. Always a favorite! No Rain Date.

JUNE

2 (Tue) - Women’s Golf Day - Wawenock
Golf Club, 685 Route 129, Walpole. FMI call
207-563-3938 or visit wawenockgolfclub.
com.

12 (Friday) - Back to Summer Block Party -
CLC YMCA, 525 Main St., Damariscotta. FMI
visit clcymca.org or call 207-563-9622.

13 (Saturday) - 10:00 am to 4:00 pm - Stuff
a Boxcar for Food Security - Wiscasset,
Waterville & Farmington Railway Museum,
Alna. On Saturday & Sunday, June 13th and
14th, we encourage our visitors to bring non-
perishable food items for donation to local
food pantries. We will have a narrow gauge
boxcar by our parking lot, and our goal is
to completely fill the car over the course of
the weekend! Each person who brings non-
perishable food items to the railway will
receive a complimentary round trip ticket to
use that day! FMI call 207-882-4193 or visit
wwiry.org.

2020 AUCTION SCHEDULE

August 28, 29 ¢ 30
November 13, 14 & 15

All auctions are held live in our gallery!
Please visit our website for more information.

Recurring Events

TRAIL TAMERS MONTHLY WORK
PARTIES:

May through November - Third Thursday
and Some Saturdays - 1:00 pm to 3:00
pm.

A monthly volunteer opportunity with
Coastal Rivers. Help create and maintain
public access trails in the midcoast area. To
be added to the Trail Tamers contact list,
email info@coastalrivers.org.
COASTAL RIVERS PADDLERS:
Saturdays and Wednesdays,
through September

Meet up with other paddlers for guided
paddles on both flat and salt water in the
midcoast area. Visit www.coastalrivers.org
for more information and a schedule of
paddles.

CAMP MUMMICHOG - COASTAL
RIVERS’' NATURE-ADVENTURE DAY
CAMP:

End of June through End of August

Held at Coastal Rivers’ Salt Bay Farm from
the end of June through the end of August,
for children ages 5 and up. Each 3 to 10-day
program has a different theme, and camper
age varies by week. FMI call 207-563-1393
or visit www.coastalrivers.org.

NATURE EXPLORATION PROGRAMS:
Coastal Rivers offers walks and talks,
guided paddles, workshops, events, and
family programs in the midcoast area. Visit
www.coastalrivers.org for a calendar of
upcoming events.

ARCHAEOLOGY FIELD SCHOOL:

July

Work with an archaeologist at a
professional dig in Newcastle, at the site of
a smithy adjacent to a historic shipbuilding
complex. No previous experience required,;
perfect for archaeology students or
anyone interested in archaeology. Three
week-long sessions in July. FMI visit www.
coastalrivers.org.

Mid-May




FREE LADIES’ CLINIC:

Tuesdays Only, June 9 - September 28,
5:30 pm to 6:30 pm

Wawenock Golf Club, 685 Route 129,
Walpole. FMI call 207-563-3938 or visit
wawenockgolfclub.com.

THOMASTON PLACE GALLERY
AUCTIONS:

July 10, 11, 12; August 28, 29, 30; November
13,14, 15

Thomaston Place Auction Galleries, 51
Atlantic Hwy, Thomaston

FMI visit thomastonauction.com

BEHIND CLOSED DOORS TOUR OF
TUCKER CASTLE:

July 18, 23; August 8, 27; September 17,
October 8 - 10:00 am to 11:30 am

Castle Tucker, 2 Lee St, Wiscasset. Peek into
the nooks and crannies of Castle Tucker on
this special tour that includes rooms not
seen on the general tour. Filled with original
furnishings of the Tucker family, Castle
Tucker is one of the most complete and
authentic19th centuryhomesin the country.
Admission is $15 Historic New England
members, $25 nonmembers. Advance
purchase recommended. Space is limited.
Buy online at www.HistoricNewEngland.
org or call 207-882-7169.

BOARD GAME NIGHT THURSDAYS AT

THE TIPSY BUTLER:
Thursdays, 6-8pm, throughout the
Summer

Come learn a new game or play an old one.
21+ Check our Facebook page for details on
the game of the week!

MERRY BARN SUMMER WRITING
ADVENTURES FOR KIDS!:

June 22-26; July 1; July 2; July 6-10; July 20-
24; July 27-30; August 3-7 (see our ad page
19)

14 (Sunday) - 10:00 am to 4:00 pm - Stuff
a Boxcar for Food Security - Wiscasset,
Waterville & Farmington Railway Museum,
Alna. On Saturday & Sunday, June 13th and
14th, we encourage our visitors to bring non-
perishable food items for donation to local
food pantries. We will have a narrow gauge
boxcar by our parking lot, and our goal is
to completely fill the car over the course of
the weekend! Each person who brings non-
perishable food items to the railway will
receive a complimentary round trip ticket to
use that day! FMI call 207-882-4193 or visit
wwiry.org.

20 (Saturday) - Y Teen Dance & Social - CLC
YMCA, 525 Main St., Damariscotta. FMI visit
clcymca.org or call 207-563-9622.

24 (Wednesday) - 25 (Thursday) - 10:00 am
to 11:30 pm - Bicentennial Women Tour of
Nickels-Sortwell House - Nickels-Sortwell
House, 121 Main St., Wiscasset. Remarkable
women have shaped the life of this unique
1807 mansion in many different ways. In
honor of Maine’s Bicentennial, this special
tour focuses on the lives and worlds of
those women from the 19th through the
mid-20th centuries including Jane Nickels,
Gertrude Sortwell, Frances Sortwell and
more. Admission is $15 Historic New England
members, $25 nonmembers. Advance
purchase is recommended. Space is limited.
Buy online at www.HistoricNewEngland.org
or call 207-882-7169.

27 (Saturday) - 4:30 pm to 7:30 pm - Music
on the Railway featuring Rough Sawn -
Wiscasset, Waterville & Farmington Railway
Museum, Alna. Our 3rd Annual MUSIC ON
THE RAILWAY concert series begins June
27th with Rough Sawn, a local string band
composed of farmers and carpenters-true
salt of the earth people. They are renowned
for their excellent covers of classic country,
bluegrass, folk and Western swing as well
as timeless originals. They've played local
farmers markets, breweries, and other
events. Their four-part harmonies are not
something you're going to want to miss. You
can find Rough Sawn on Facebook. FMI call
207-882-4193 or visit wwfry.org.

JULY

4 (Saturday) - 10:00 am to 4:00 pm - Ice
Cream Social - Wiscasset, Waterville &
Farmington Railway Museum, Alna. Take our
afternoon trains from Sheepscot station and
enjoy an Ice Cream Social at Alna Center
station!Participate in or watch kite flying
and old-fashioned lawn games! Regular train
fares apply. July Ice Cream Social rain date:
Sunday, July 5th. FMI call 207-882-4193 or
visit wwfry.org.

4 (Saturday) - Stackhouse Event - - CLC
YMCA, 525 Main St., Damariscotta. FMI visit
clcymca.org or call 207-563-9622.

4 (Saturday) - 2:00 pm - The 244th
Anniversary of the Declaration of
Independence - Fort William Henry,
Pemaquid. Public reading and commentary
on the grounds of Ft. William Henry by
living history interpreters and a portrayal of
historic figures who supported or opposed
the American Revolution. Rain date is
Sunday, July 5.

9 (Saturday) - 4:30 pm to 6:00 pm - Local
Flavors Summer Series 2020 - Newcastle
Realty, 87 Main St, Damariscotta. Free
community events bringing together local
artists & musicians. Savory edibles by local
vendors, oysters from the Damariscotta
River, local brews, cocktails or wines. Hosted
by Newcastle Realty, along with Cheney
Insurance and Newcastle Vacation Rentals.
Our locally owned, locally grown companies
have a strong commitment to supporting
local businesses and bringing community
together. FMI call 207-563-1003 or visit
mynewcastle.com.

9 (Saturday) - 5:00 pm to 7:30 pm - Summer
Soiree at Castle Tucker - Castle Tucker,
2 Lee St., Wiscasset. Come celebrate this
unique historic site, enjoy the spectacular
view and raise money for a great cause at
this annual party to support the preservation
of Castle Tucker. Relax and have fun while
you delight in delicious hors doeuvres,
wine, soft drinks and local craft beer from
Oxbow Brewing Company. Tickets are $45
per person. Or, you can be a sponsor for
$250. Sponsorships include two tickets and
recognition at the event. Tickets include
self-paced tours of the house. Buy online at
www.HistoricNewEngland.org or call 207-
882-7169.

11 (Saturday) - 10:00 am to 4:00 pm - Alna
Day - Wiscasset, Waterville & Farmington
Railway Museum, Alna. All are welcome at
the third annual Alna Day and 2020 Maine
Bicentennial Day, to be held Saturday, July
11th at locations throughout our home town
of Alna. Event programs will be available at
all participating locations, including our
Sheepscot station at 97 Cross Road in Alna.
Many Alna Day/Maine Bicentennial Day
activities can be accessed by the Sheepscot
Valley narrow gauge. Train tickets are free
for town residents, while our Railway's
regular ticket pricing applies for others. FMI
call 207-882-4193 or visit wwiry.org.

13 (Monday) - 7:00 pm - How Maine Became
a State - Learning Center, Lighthouse Park,
Bristol. What connection if any was there
between Missouri and Maine? Why did the
Pine Tree State decide to be independent
from Massachusetts? Was it a unanimous
decision? These questions and more will
be the subject of FOCP’s first presentation
in this bicentennial year. Join us as Carolyn
Hardman, a member of the Nobleboro
Historical Society and a former history
teacher explores the issues and concerns
that brought about our statehood ($5 or free
to members).

page 41



Calendar of Events 2020

20 (Monday) - 7:00 PM - Maine Life in 1820
- Learning Center, Lighthouse Park, Bristol.
What wasitlike 200 years ago in the Pine Tree
State? What events, both local and national,
helped shape the future? All in all, 1820 was
an exhilarating time in our country’s history,
with waves and ripples of change lapping
European shores and beyond. Join us for an
informative and interesting presentation by
Chip Griffin 1II of Boothbay Harbor. (S5 or
free to members)

25 (Saturday) - 4:30 pm to 7:30 pm - Music
on the Railway featuring Pejecpsot Station
- Wiscasset, Waterville & Farmington
Railway Museum, Alna. As part of our 3rd
Annual MUSIC ON THE RAILWAY concert
series, our July 25th Saturday evening
event features Pejepscot Station, a high-
energy bluegrass band comprised of veteran
musicians hailing from the mid-coast Maine
area. Pejebscot features Jim McLaughlin on
mandolin, guitar and fiddle, Stephen “Satch”
Hatch on guitar, Cherie “Peachblossom”
Howard on bass, Russ Donahue on
mandolin and guitar, and Ren Bernier on
banjo. Vocals are shared by all. Based in
the village of Pejepscot (in Topsham, ME),
the band has been performing throughout
southern Maine since forming in 2011
Their repertoire is a mix of traditional and
contemporary bluegrass, Americana, and
some “bluegrassified” favorites thrown in.
Broad vocal harmonies and an informal and
relaxed stage presence make for an enjoyable
and fun show appropriate for all. FMI call
207-882-4193 or visit wwfry.org.

26 (Sunday) - 10:00 am - Open Farm Day
Sunday, 2020 Farm Tours, Lawn Games,
Chef-Prepared Food - Broad Arrow Farm, 33
Benner Rd, Bristol. Broad Arrow Farm invites
visitors to learn how through Regenerative
Farming methods it produces food that is
better for the soil, better for the animals,
and better for the consumer. Once you try
Real Food, you'll never go back! Farm Tours
begin at 10am. FMI call 207-233-5199 or visit
broadarrowfarm.com.

27 (Sunday) - 7:00 pm - Monarchs of the
Sky - Learning Center, Lighthouse Park,
Bristol. In North America, what creatures
migrate both north and south on an annual
basis, in a long-distance journey that is
fraught with risks? Their destinations are
the sanctuaries of the Mariposa Monarca
Biosphere Reserve in Mexico as well as parts
of Florida, and along the way these winged
splashes of color also brighten parts of the
Maine coast. Joinusforaninformativelecture
by Thomas Klak, Professor of Environmental
Studies at the University of New England
in Biddeford, Maine. This program will
highlight the remarkable natural history
and geography of the monarch butterfly

and will offer practical ways that we can
enhance our backyard and public spaces,
not only to support the vulnerable monarch,
but also enrich our own lives. (S5 or free to
members)

AUGUST

1 (Saturday) - Lion’s Rotary Tournament
- Wawenock Golf Club, 685 Route 129,
Walpole. FMI call 207-563-3938 or visit
wawenockgolfclub.com.

3 (Monday) - 7:00 pm - Historical Quilts
- Patriots, Protestors and Petticoats:
Women of the Civil War - Learning Center,
Lighthouse Park, Bristol. Presentation by
Kathy Kenny, Quilt historian and lecturer.
This favorite lecture focuses on four different
Civil War women who made a difference
- an abolitionist, a nurse, a seamstress,
and a teacher. You'll hear how each woman
influenced and helped others during this
difficult time. Learning about these women,
combined with the 1800’s Quilts that will be
shown during the program will bring the
Civil War to life. (S5 or free to members)

8 (Saturday) - 10:00 am to 4:00 pm - Annual
Picnic - Wiscasset, Waterville & Farmington
Railway Museum, Alna. Food and fun for
everyone. Picnic lunch available for purchase
from 11 a.m. - 2 p.m. FMI call 207-882-4193 or
visit wwiry.org.

9 (Sunday) - 10:00 am to 4:00 pm - Annual
Picnic - Wiscasset, Waterville & Farmington
Railway Museum, Alna. Food and fun for
everyone. Picnic lunch available for purchase
from 11 a.m. - 2 p.m. FMI call 207-882-4193 or
visit wwfry.org.

10 (Monday) - 7:00 pm - The English
Settlement of Maine in the 17th Century
- Learning Center, Lighthouse Park, Bristol.
Presentation by Dr. Emerson Baker, award-
winning author and professor of history at
Salem State University. In the 1620s and
1630s the English established a string of
settlements along the coast of Maine from
Kittery to Pemaquid. Unlike Massachusetts
Bay which was established for religious
reasons, immigrants came to Maine for
economic opportunity drawn largely from
Maine’s natural bounty of furs, fish and
lumber. The settlements prospered until the
1670s, when the first of a series of conflicts
with the Native Wabanaki would leave
much of the region in ruins. ($5 or free to
members)

11 (Tuesday) - 7:00 pm - U.S. Air Force
Rhythm & Blue Jazz Ensemble (FREE) -
Waldo Theatre, 916 Main St, Waldoboro. FMI
call 207-975-6490 or visit waldotheatre.org.

12 (Wednesday) - 10:00 am to 11:30 pm
- Bicentennial Women Tour of Nickels-
Sortwell House - Nickels-Sortwell House, 121
Main St., Wiscasset. Remarkable women have
shaped the life of this unique 1807 mansion
in many different ways. In honor of Maine’s
Bicentennial, this special tour focuses on
the lives and worlds of those women from
the 19th through the mid-20th centuries
including Jane Nickels, Gertrude Sortwell,
Frances Sortwell and more. Admission
is $15 Historic New England members,
$25 nonmembers. Advance purchase is
recommended. Space is limited. Buy online
at www.HistoricNewEngland.org or call 207-
882-7169.

13 (Thursday) - 10:00 am to 11:30 pm -
Bicentennial Women Tour of Castle Tucker
- Nickels-Sortwell House, 121 Main St.,
Wiscasset. Remarkable women have shaped
the life of this unique 1807 mansion. To
celebrate Maine’s Bicentennial, this special
tour focuses on the lives and worlds of
those women, including stories not heard
on the regular tour, such as that of Annie
Donnell, the only servant to work for the
Tuckers for any length of time. Admission
is $15 Historic New England members,
$25 nonmembers. Advance purchase
recommended. Space is limited. Buy online
at www.HistoricNewEngland.org or call 207-
882-7169.

14 (Friday) - YMCA Tournament - Wawenock
Golf Club, 685 Route 129, Walpole. FMI call
207-563-3938 or visit wawenockgolfclub.
com.

15 (Saturday) - 4:00 pm to 6:30 pm -
Lobster & More! - Lincoln Home, 22 River
Road, Newcastle. A Real Maine Event on
the Damariscotta River. Lobster Bake &
Barbecue, Hors d'oeuvres, Oysters, Salads,
Blueberry Desserts, Beer & Wine. Dancing
to Sandy River Ramblers Bluegrass Band, 20
Artists Exhibiting all Under the Tent! Rain
or Shine. A Special Fundraiser for Resident’s
Financial Assistance Fund. FMI call 207-563-
3350 or visit lincoln-home.org

17 (Monday) - 7:00 pm - The Doctrine of
Christian Discovery and Domination - How
It has Impacted Maine History - Learning
Center, Lighthouse Park, Bristol. Presentation
by John Dieffenbacher-Krall, chair of the
Episcopal Committee on Indian Relations,
Assistant Director of Research at the College
of Natural Resources and the University of
Maine Orono. and former Executive Director
of the Maine Indian Tribal-State Commission.
Learn how The Doctrine, originally created
by Pope Nicholas V in 1452, has affected not
only the Wabanaki but also Original Peoples
worldwide and has resulted in critical re-
examination of Columbus’s voyages to the
New World. (S5 or free to members)

www.DamariscottaRegion.com



18 (Thursday) - 3:00 pm to 5:00 pm - Happy
100th Anniversary of Womens’s Suffrage

Party - Nickels-Sortwell House, 121 Main
St., Wiscasset. On August 18, 1920, American
women got the right to vote. Come celebrate
this history-changing event at a garden party
at the Nickels-Sortwell House. Enjoy light
refreshments and raise a glass to toast the
women who made this happen, with special
recognition of local women who supported
the movement, including Frances Sortwell
and many others. Celebrate their success
on this very important anniversary. Tickets
are $20 Historic New England members,
$25 nonmembers. Purchase tickets online at
www.HistoricNewEngland.org or call 207-
882-7169.

20 (Thursday) - 7:00 pm - Halcyon String
Quartet, “Landmarks Part 2” - Waldo
Theatre, 916 Main St, Waldoboro. FMI call
207-975-6490 or visit waldotheatre.org.

21 (Friday) - Christmas Cove Tournament
- Wawenock Golf Club, 685 Route 129,
Walpole. FMI call 207-563-3938 or visit
wawenockgolfclub.com.

22 (Saturday) - 4:30 pm to 7:30 pm - Music
on the Railway featuring the Freemont
Street String Band - Wiscasset, Waterville
& Farmington Railway Museum, Alna. As
part of our 3rd Annual MUSIC ON THE
RAILWAY concert series, our August 22nd
Saturday evening event features the Fremont
Street String Band, a5-piece DownEast Maine
bluegrass band. Formed in the storybook
town of Machias, this band personifies the
daring spirit and raw boldness of her rocky
shore and the intriguing muses of her dense
forests. They push the boundaries of musical
convention, innovating and reinvigorating
classic tunes, without sacrificing the heart
and guts of America’s musical heritage.
Their original songs are about Maine, love,
life, and everything that matters. Engaging
and energetic, this band breathes life into
its audiences and leaves them feeling more
alive and closer to their wild roots. FMI call
207-882-4193 or visit wwfry.org.

29 (Saturday) - 10:00 am to 4:00 pm - Ice
Cream Social - Wiscasset, Waterville &
Farmington Railway Museum, Alna. Take our
afternoon trains from Sheepscot station and
enjoy an Ice Cream Social at Alna Center
station! Participate in or watch kite flying
and old-fashioned lawn games! Regular train
fares apply. August Ice Cream Social rain
date: Sunday, August 30th. FMI call 207-882-
4193 or visit wwfry.org.

29 (Saturday) - 1:00 pm and 3:00 pm -
Castlebay in Concert: An End of the Season
Tradition - Fort William Henry, Pemaquid.
Join the Friends of Colonial Pemaquid for

their traditional close of the season special
event and enjoy an outdoor performance of
Celtic, nautical and early American music
featuring the popular local duo of Fred
Gosbee and Julia Lane on the grounds of Ft.
William Henry. Rain date August 30.

SEPTEMBER

5 (Saturday) - Bristol Lion’s Tournament
- Wawenock Golf Club, 685 Route 129,
Walpole. FMI call 207-563-3938 or visit
wawenockgolfclub.com.

6 (Sunday) - Harborfest 5k & Half Marathon
- CLC YMCA, 525 Main St., Damariscotta.
FMI visit clcymca.org or call 207-563-9622.

19 (Saturday) - 4:30 pm - Evening Train -
Wiscasset, Waterville & Farmington Railway
Museum, Alna. FMI call 207-882-4193 or visit
wwiry.org.

19 (Saturday) - 10:00 am to 4:00 pm - World
War I Reenactment - Wiscasset, Waterville
& Farmington Railway Museum, Alna. FMI
call 207-882-4193 or visit wwiry.org.

20 (Sunday) - 10:00 am to 4:00 pm - World
War I Reenactment - Wiscasset, Waterville
& Farmington Railway Museum, Alna. FMI
call 207-882-4193 or visit wwfry.org.

20-21 (Sunday-Monday) - Sanford Open -
CLC YMCA, 525 Main St., Damariscotta. FMI
visit clcymca.org or call 207-563-9622.

26 (Saturday) - 10:00 am to 4:00 pm - Fall
Festival - Wiscasset, Waterville & Farmington
Railway Museum, Alna. Family-friendly
activities at Alna Center station include
pumpkins, hayrides, children’s games,
facepainting, music and light refreshments.
FMI call 207-882-4193 or visit wwfry.org.

26 (Saturday) - 4:30 pm to 7:30 pm - Music
on the Railway featuring the Old Hat
Duo - Wiscasset, Waterville & Farmington
Railway Museum, Alna. As part of our 3rd
Annual Music on the Railway concert series,
our final concert of the season September
26th features the Old Hat Duo, an acoustic
string band based out of Eliot, Maine. Fusing
tight vocal harmonies with a lively string
band rhythm section, Old Hat's sound
draws from bluegrass, old time, folk, and
country traditions. The band is comprised
of Whitney Roy (Guitar, Vocals) and Steve
Roy (Mandolin, Fiddle, Vocals).Whitney Roy’s
lilting vocals provide the backbone of Old
Hat’s vocal blend, while her solid rhythm
guitar anchors the bands rhythm section.
Steve Roy is one of New England’s premier
multi-instrumentalists, and has performed
and toured with many of the the acoustic
world’s top acts. FMI call 207-882-4193 or
visit wwfry.org.

27 (Sunday) - LA Homecoming Tournament
- Wawenock Golf Club, 685 Route 129,
Walpole. FMI call 207-563-3938 or visit
wawenockgolfclub.com.

27 (Sunday) - - 12:00 pm to 6:00 pm - The
Pemaquid Oyster Festival - Schooner
Landing, 40 Main St, Damariscotta. This
annual celebration of the working waterfront
and the Damariscotta River where the
Pemaquid oyster is farmed. Last year over
15,000 oysters were served at the event,
which benefits the Edward A. Myers Marine
Conservation Fund. The celebration includes
music, educational exhibits, boat rides, and
lots of oysters harvested fresh from the
Damariscotta River that morning. (Also a
menu with choices other than oysters!) The
event is free of charge. FMI call 207-380-9912
or visit www. pemaquidoysterfestival.com.

OCTOBER

3 (Saturday) - 10:00 am to 6:00 pm - Maine
Craft Weekend - Pemaquid Craft Co-op, 2565
Bristol Road, New Harbor. The Pemaquid
Craft Co-op, a cooperative of nearly 60
Maine resident artisans, will participate in
Maine Craft Weekend, Oct. 3 and Oct. 4.
Maine Craft Weekend is an annual statewide
tour of craft studios, breweries, businesses
and events. Visit mainecraftweekend.org for
more information. FMI call 207-677-2077 or
visit pemaquidcraftcoop.com.

3 (Saturday) - 10:00 am to 1:00 pm -
Volunteer Growers Weigh-off - Pinkham’s
Plantation, 431 Biscay Road, Damariscotta.
FMI visit mainepumpkinfest.com.

3 (Saturday) - 4 (Sunday) - 10:00 am to 4:00
pm - Pumpkin Picking/Corn Maze Trains -
Wiscasset, Waterville & Farmington Railway
Museum, Alna. Experience an unforgettable
fall day on the Sheepscot Valley Narrow
Gauge with a visit to SeaLyon Farm. Ride our
Railway’s steam-powered Sheepscot Valley
Service trains to Top of the Mountain station
and enjoy a horse or tractor-drawn wagon
ride to SeaLyon Farm, where you can explore
a corn maze, pick and purchase a pumpkin,
and purchase other farm products. FMI call
207-882-4193 or visit wwfry.org.

4 (Sunday) - 10:00 am to 1:00 pm - Great
Pumpkin Commonwealth Weigh-off
- Pinkham’s Plantation, 431 Biscay Road,
Damariscotta. FMI visit mainepumpkinfest.
com.

4 (Sunday) - Pumpkinfest Tournament
- Wawenock Golf Club, 685 Route 129,
Walpole. FMI call 207-563-3938 or visit
wawenockgolfclub.com.

page 43



Calendar of Events 2020

4 (Sunday) - 10:00 am to 6:00 pm - Maine
Craft Weekend - Pemaquid Craft Co-op,
2565 Bristol Road, New Harbor. The Pemaquid
Craft Co-op, a cooperative of nearly 60
Maine resident artisans, will participate in
Maine Craft Weekend, Oct. 3 and Oct. 4.
Maine Craft Weekend is an annual statewide
tour of craft studios, breweries, businesses
and events. Visit mainecraftweekend.org for
more information. FMI call 207-677-2077 or
visit pemaquidcraftcoop.com.

8 (Thursday) - 3:00 pm to 6:00 pm - Giant
Pumpkin Deployment - Main Street,
Damariscotta. FMI visit mainepumpkinfest.
com.

9 (Friday) - all day - Giant Pumpkin Painting
& Carving - Main Street, Damariscotta. FMI
visit mainepumpkinfest.com.

9 (Friday) - Fiddle Fest: A Maine
Bicentennial Event - Waldo Theatre, 916
Main St, Waldoboro. Day and evening events
and concerts. FMI call 207-975-6490 or visit
waldotheatre.org.

10 (Saturday) - KidsZone, Pumpkin Dessert
Contest, Giant Pumpkin Parade, Pumpkin
Pie Eating Contest - Damariscotta. FMI visit
mainepumpkinfest.com.

10 (Saturday) - Annual Goods from the
Woods Event - Oxbow Brewery, 274 Jones
Woods Rd., Newcastle. FMI call (207) 315-
5962 or visit oxbowbeer.com.

10 (Saturday) - Fiddle Fest: A Maine
Bicentennial Event - Waldo Theatre, 916
Main St, Waldoboro. Day and evening events
and concerts. FMI call 207-975-6490 or visit
waldotheatre.org.

10 (Saturday) - 11 (Sunday) -10:00 am to 4:00
pm - Pumpkin Picking/Corn Maze Trains -
Wiscasset, Waterville & Farmington Railway
Museum, Alna. Experience an unforgettable
fall day on the Sheepscot Valley Narrow
Gauge with a visit to SeaLyon Farm. Ride our
Railway’s steam-powered Sheepscot Valley
Service trains to Top of the Mountain station
and enjoy a horse or tractor-drawn wagon
ride to SeaLyon Farm, where you can explore
a corn maze, pick and purchase a pumpkin,
and purchase other farm products. FMI call
207-882-4193 or visit wwiry.org.

11 (Sunday) - KidsZone, Pumpkin Derby,
Pumpkin Catapult & Giant Slingshots,
Pumpkin Hunt, Pumpkin Boat Regatta -
Damariscotta. FMI visit mainepumpkinfest.
com.

12 (Monday) - 10:00 am to 5:00 pm - Closing
for the Season - The Art of Antiquing, 4 Back
Shore Rd, Round Pond. The Art of Antiquing
store closes for the season, butis still available
for appointments year round or shopping on
the website at www.theartofantiquing.com.

NOVEMBER

7 (Saturday) - starts at 5:30 am - Early Bird
Sale! - Twin Villages of Damariscotta and
Newcastle. The early bird gets the worm
at this sale! Come early to get incredible
shopping deals, give-aways, and food. The
Damariscotta Region Chamber is proud to
supportthiswonderful tradition. FMIcall207-
563-8340 or visit www.damariscottaregion.
com.

15(Saturday) - December Dec. 24 - CLC
YMCA Giving Tree - CLC YMCA, 525 Main
St., Damariscotta. FMI visit clcymca.org or
call 207-563-9622.

21 (Saturday) - CLC YMCA Holiday Bazaar -
CLC YMCA, 525 Main St., Damariscotta. FMI
visit clcymca.org or call 207-563-9622.

28 (Saturday) - 29 (Sunday) - 10:00 am
to 4:00 pm - Christmas Tree Trains -
Wiscasset, Waterville & Farmington Railway
Museum, Alna. Enjoy holiday magic on the
Sheepscot Valley Narrow Gauge with a visit
to SeaLyon Farm! Ride our Railway’s steam-
powered Sheepscot Valley Service trains
to Top of the Mountain station and enjoy
a horse or tractor-drawn wagon or sleigh
ride to SeaLyon Farm, where you can pick
out and purchase a Christmas tree. Your
tree will then be brought down to our Top
of the Mountain station and loaded into a
boxcar or flatcar. Both your family and your
tree will then ride the narrow gauge back to
Sheepscot station! FMI call 207-882-4193 or
visit wwiry.org.

November 27 (Friday)- January 3 (Sunday)
- Jake Day Christmas Windows -Milling
Around Antiques & Gifts at 67 Main St,,
Newcastle. Jake Day created his enchanting,
carved dioramas, depicting a variety of
holiday scenes, during World War II to
preoccupy himself while his sons were away
at war. Every December, from 1950’s through
the 1970’s, he adorned his Bristol Road home
with them and many traveled great distances
to peek into Jake’s magnificent windows.
Since 1998, the family has displayed the
dioramas each year during the month of
December at the Day Homestead on the
Bristol Road in Damariscotta and beginning
in 2017 the tradition has continued in the
windows of Milling Around Antiques & Gifts.
The handiwork of this beloved local artist
becomes truly magical when viewed after
dark. Enjoy this complimentary Christmas
treasure! FMI: 207- 563-1210

28 (Saturday) - 1:00 pm to 8:00 pm - Villages
of Light - Main St, Damariscotta. Come
visit the Twin Villages of Damariscotta and
Newcastle for the fourth annual Villages of
Light celebration. Santa will come to Town
with a free showing of a movie for children,

many fun activities. Downtown will be
decorated with lights and a parade of lights
will commence at dusk. FMI visit www.
villagesoflight.com.

DECEMBER

4 (Friday) - 6 (Sunday) - 11:00 am to 4:00
pm - Christmas at Nickels-Sortwell House
- Nickels-Sortwell House, 121 Main St.,
Wiscasset. Come celebrate ChristmasRoaring
‘20’s style at the Nickels-Sortwell House.
Floral designers including Midcoast Blooms
and the Garden Club of Wiscasset will deck
the halls in the bold style of the 1920s. Check
out the merry details as you stroll through
the stunning first floor interiors. Visit the
kitchen for a warming drink and sweets
provided by the Lincoln County Historical
Association before visiting the Holiday
Shop in the Nickels-Sortwell House Barn, a
curated selection of unique gifts and apparel.
Admission to the house is S5 Historic New
England members and Wiscasset residents,
$10 nonmembers. Purchase tickets online at
www.HistoricNewEngland.org or call 207-
882-7169. Don’'t miss more merriment on
Main Street with music, wine tastings, food,
fun, shopping and horse-drawn carriage
rides, all part of the annual Wiscasset Holiday
Marketfest.

5 (Saturday) - 6 (Sunday) - 10:00 am to 4:00
pm - Christmas Tree Trains - Wiscasset,
Waterville & Farmington Railway Museum,
Alna. Enjoy holiday magic on the Sheepscot
Valley Narrow Gauge with a visit to SeaLyon
Farm! Ride our Railway’s steam-powered
Sheepscot Valley Service trains to Top of
the Mountain station and enjoy a horse
or tractor-drawn wagon or sleigh ride to
SeaLyon Farm, where you can pick out and
purchase a Christmas tree. Your tree will
then be brought down to our Top of the
Mountain station and loaded into a boxcar
or flatcar. Both your family and your tree
will then ride the narrow gauge back to
Sheepscot station! FMI call 207-882-4193 or
visit wwfry.org.

Damariscotta Region
— Chamber of Commerce —

www.DamariscottaRegion.com



Providing Award-Winning Care In
Damariscotta and Beyond

The national awards keep on coming for LincolnHealth. Recently we earned
the highest overall rating for the patient experience from The Hospital
Consumer Assessment of Healthcare Providers. We are thankful for our

talented, hard-working and dedicated medical staff and care team.

LincolnHealth - Miles Campus LincolnHealth - St. Andrews Campus

35 Miles Street 6 St. Andrew Lane
Damariscotta, Maine 04543 Boothbay Harbor, Maine 04538
207-563-1234 207-633-2121

www.lincolnhealthme.org Urgent Care Center
: Open Every Day from 8 a.m. to 8 p.m.

page 45



Index

A Silver Lining/Maine Bracelet Co...

Abear Accounting Services, LLC ... .34
ABOCA Beads 39
Airwaves, Inc 37
All Paws Pet Sitting 36
American Cancer Society 31
Ames True Value Farm & Home Supply.......ccccoeeeucuneee 38
At Home Design Services 36
Attic Heirloom 30
Back Meadow Farm 34
Bath Savings INStitution............ccincinncennenns 20,24,35
Beach Plum Company, The 38
Bill Crocker - Keller Williams Realty ..........coccevcevvcunenee 36
Blueberry Broadcasting LLC 36
Bright Beginnings Daycare 34
Broad Arrow Farm

Market & Butcher...........cucvciucunee 18,19,22,28,32,33
Brown's Wharf Inn 11,19,25,27
Bruce Bachelder CPA

Burgess Technology Services.
Cabbage Island Clambakes .............cvvecicencuncannes
Camden National Bank

Central Lincoln County Adult Education ..
Chapman & Chapman Insurance

2,10,20,35,47

Cheney Insurance

Citizen Maine 37
Clark Auto Parts NAPA 21,25,33
CLCYMCA 28
Coastal Car Wash & Detail Center................... 12,21,25,33
Coastal Kids Preschool 35

Coastal Maine Botanical Gardens
Coastal Rivers Conservation Trust..
Cod Cove Inn
Colby & Gale, Inc.
Comfort Keepers
Consigning Women

Country Coach Charters LLC
Creekside Dental
Cupacity
Cupacity Oasis
Custom Cleaning Service
D & M Marine Sales, Service & Repair-...........cccceeuevuenenee
Damariscotta Bank & Trust..........icescesnennee
Damariscotta Hardware
Damariscotta Historical Society
Damariscotta Montessori School
Damariscotta Pumpkinfest & Regatta
Damariscotta Region Chamber of Commerce.
Damariscotta River Grill
Damariscotta Veterinary Clinic
Damariscotta-Newcastle Lions Club..
Dennis Boyd Photography
Discovery Maps of the Boothbay Region.............cc.......
Dow Furniture
ElderCare Network of Lincoln County...........cee..
Eliza Tibbetts Photography
Exact Dispensing Systems

Farrin Properties 21,36
First Federal Savings 21,25,31,35
First National Bank 20,23,35
First National Wealth Management..............ccceu... 20,35
Flagship Inn & Suites 27
Floor Magic 34
Frances Perkins Center 28
Gartley & Dorsky Engineering & Surveying............... 33
Gilmartin Design 37
Goode Enterprises Building & Design............ccoocvvcuenee 34
Gosnold Arms 11,22,27
H.M. Payson 35
H.T. Winters 33,34
Hammond Lumber Company 33
Hancock Lumber 33
Harborside Cottages 27

Harbour Towne Inn on the Waterfront.. 11,25,27

Hardy Boat Cruises 16,22,28
Healthy Kids 31
Hillside Collision Center 33
Hilltop Stop Deli & Cafe 37
Historic New England 25,28
Horch Roofing 34

Husson University 34  Muscongus Bay Lobster Company..........cceeeeeeee 19,22,32
J. Edward Knight & Co. 35  N.C.Hunt Lumber 33
JM Automotive 33  Nesbit Consulting Associates 34
Karl's Kids 31 New Hope for Women 31
Keller Williams Realty Newcastle Chrysler Dodge Jeep Ram.. ..25,33

Tracy Hunter & Jon McKane Brokers.................. 36 Newecastle Inn 11,27
Kennedy Learning Center 35 Newcastle Realty 2,10,20,36,47

King Eider’s Pub

Lake Pemaquid Campground ...........cceeceeseuenene

32 Newcastle Vacation Rentals...
North Country Wind Bells, Inc...

2,10,13,20,27,47

22,24,38

Lash Realty Group Oxbow Brewing Company 29
Law Office of David Levesque, PA Paul Garber Residential Builders. .34
LCTV (Lincoln County Televison).... Peapod Jewelry 39
Le Barn Pemagquid Craft Co-op 12,22,30
Lincoln Academy Pemaquid Point Campground...............ceeeeeeunennee 13,22,27
Lincoln County Historical Association Penalty Box, The 19,21,32,33
Lincoln County News, The Phelps Architects 20,21,33
LincolnHealth Phillips Power Products 34
Louis Doe Home Center 21,26,38  Pilates & Feldenkrais Studio 28
Lynch & Newman, LLC 34  Portland Glass 33
Mail It 4U. 39  Project Puffin 31
Main Street Grocery 32  Puffin’s Nest 38
Maine Kayak, Inc. 22,28 R.H.Reny,Inc 20,37,38,39
Maine Maritime Museum 28 RE/MAX Jaret & Cohn 23,37
MaineHealth Care at Home 35 Red Cloak Tours 29
Mainery Wine Tours 29  Rising Tide Co-op 18,21,32
Mammy’s Bakery 32  River House Maine 19,20,32
Maritime Energy 36,37 Rotary Club of Damariscotta-Newcastle..................... 31
Medomak Construction 34  Round Top Ice Cream, Inc. 32
Merry Barn Writers’ Retreat Salt Bay Framers, Inc. 30
& Educational Consulting, LLC.........c.ccecee. 19,22,35  Salt Bay Trading Company 39
Mexicali Blues, Inc. 37  Saltwater Artists Gallery 22,30
Michael Sprague State Farm 21,35  Scarborough’s Collision 33
Mid-Coast Energy SYStems..........cccumecssscssscssenenns 34,46  SCULLY'S Oyster & Lobster Market .............ouueuecunnee 9,32
Mid-Coast Limo 29  Sea Smoke Shop 38
Midcoast Blooms LLC 20,37,38 Seacoast Catering and Lobster Bakes..........ccccceveeee.. 11,32
Midcoast Conservancy 29,31 Second Congregational Church of Newcastle, UCC.......
Midcoast Federal Credit Union 35 20,31
Midcoast Humane 36  Servpro of Bath/Brunswick 34
Midcoast Kayak 28  Sheepscot Bay Physical Therapy 35
Mill Pond Inn 11,27  Sheepscot Harbour Village Resort & Waters Edge13,27
Milling Around Antiques and Gifts ............... 20,29,30,38 Shelley’s Flowers & Gifts. 23,38
Mobius Inc. 31 Sherman’s Maine Coast Book Shop........cccccoeeeveureunrennnes 37

PLUMBING

GENERATORS |

| HEATING | ELECTRICAL |

SALES, INSTALLATION & SERVICE

GEOTHERMAL
AGING IN PLACE SPECIALISTS

midcoastenergysystems.com

1(800) 890-7196

33 Midcoast Road
Damariscotta, ME 04543

www.DamariscottaRegion.com



Shore Hills Campground ..............coccoeeeeseesersensnenns 13,25,27
Shuck Station 20,32

Sigrid & Associates Real Estate LLC..........cocccvveeuecrnnecns 37 .
Skidompha Library 20,24,37 N r ) ; Y ' ) ; i AN W I ;\ l \ 1 ' \
Skipjack Nautical Wares ...........cc.coeeeeeeeserseusenenens 22,30,39 -

South Bristol Fisherman’s

C0-0p & REStAUTANL . r r ]
VERtROUNVMUNIIN

Strong-Hancock Funeral Home...........cccoecureureusnennee
Sullivan Tire and Auto Service
Supplies Unlimited

Sweetgrass Farm Winery & Distillery............

The Anchor Restaurant 19,22,32
The Art of Antiquing.... 15,22,30,39
The Bradley Inn 19,22,27
The Chamberlain HOUSE ..........cccoevevereerereerereeseneenns 11,22,27
The Free Press 36

The Friends of Colonial Pemaquid ... 22,28

The Lincoln Home 35,39 Y ‘ 3 e ’ {
The PREPKITCHEN 33 N 7 i1l 7 i
The Tipsy Butler 11,20,27

Thomas M. Farrell Naval Architects, Inc 33

Thomaston Place Auction Galleries, Inc...... 30,40

Thompson Cottages. 13,22,23,27 u

Tidewater Telecom '
Town of Damariscotta =
Twin Villages Church

United Way of Mid Coast Maine, Inc.
University of Maine Darling Marine Center ..
W W & F Railway Museum
Waldo Theatre
Waltz Soda Fountain
Wanderwood
Watershed Center for the Ceramic Arts..
Wawenock Golf Club...........cccceeevveereeseunenenennnens
Wayne Ladner Insurance
Weatherbird 38
Wicked Scoops 32

icked Seonps. ... pexa Icnme.com|207-563-3171 | info@lcnme.com

Celebrating a Gentury of Community Journalism from Our Family to Yours!

CHENEY [ NewcasTLE | NEWCASTLE

VACATION
{1365 By RENTALS

INSURANCE

THE CHENEY FINANCIAL GROUP

Dedicated to Protecting Professional Brokers Helping Renters
the Important Connecting Find the Perfect
Things You Love People and Properties Vacation Home
Cheneylnsurance.com MyNewcastle.com MaineCoastCottages.com
207.563.3435 207.563.1003 207.563.6500

page 47



It's time for ...

Simple. Honest. Local.

* No Gimmicks
* No Hidden Fees
* Price Lock Protection

and now at the
Best Price in
Maine

Blazing Fiber Internet
Streaming HD TV
Phone & Long Distance

Apply online TODAY!

www.Tidewater.net



